Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education ast Fed Vote
50K-
Total Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
34 | 35-
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | oN [ Qc | ATL lsland | Metro Vancouver| "o 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | T 0 [ 0[N 20 P00 | 65+ | foan | 3ssa | ses % o oy | <850K <$;00 " et S Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size 2125 o073 2907] 101] 97| 28] 290 99 130 654 189 615| 741 78| 51| 364] 350] 301 362 a417] 341] 3o6] 342 275 386 a26] 712 £ 672] 550 504 731|304
“Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.”
Q1. We'd like to get people's views on this. First, how closely would you say you have been following this issue?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech .
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | on | oc | ATL tan | [Metro Vancouver| ¢ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | ©) 0| 55 [ %00 F20 ) P20 ese | RS JES | RS Say | <ss0K <$i00 " e St Univ+ [ cPC | Liberal | NDP
‘Seeing a lot of media
g:’s"c‘z':g;;'i‘ldw“h 20%| 41%| 40%| 299 10%| 13%| 13%| 16% 51% 40%| 390%| 27| 14| 18%| 16%| 2696| 20%| 1796 16%| 16%| 2206 30%| 23%| 27%| 209% 12% 6% 2a%| 17%| 21| 27% 19% 19%| 24%|  30% 21%|  18%
friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage and having the 36%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 46%| 40%| 24%| 38% 34% 38%| 37%| 36%|  36%| 33%| 35%| 3896| 31%| 35| 33%| 379%| 4306| 34%| 36%| 37%| 36% 31% 33%) a1%| 35%| 35%| 37%) 32% 30%| 38%| 419 38%| 38%
odd conversation
;::;;ﬁ::"‘"g o 32%| 20%| 15%| 23%| 2306 35| 42| 1% 14% 20%| 21%| 30%|  34%| 33%6| 33%| 319 20%| 35%| 3306 33%6| 209| 33| 27%| 31%| 33% 39% 35% 20%| 31%( 35%| 26%) 34% 30%| 320 23% 36%|  33%)
Not seeing or hearing
anything about it 12%|  2%| a%| 10%| 21| 12%| 20%| 5% 1% 2%( 3%| 7%|  16%| 16%| 16%| 4%| 2096| 13%| 19%| 14%| e%[ 3%| 14%| 6%| 2% 19% 26% 6%| 18%( 8% 9% 15% 12%|  6%| 6% 5%|  11%
Top2box 56%| 78%| B81%| 67%| 56%| 53%| 37%| 54% 85% 78%| 76%| 63%|  50%| 52%| 51%| 65%| 51%| 52| 48%| 53%| 65%| 64%| 59%| 64%| 65%) 42% 39% 64%| 52%| 56%| 64% 51% 58%| 62%| 71%) 50%| _56%)
Bottom2box 24%| 20%| 10%| 33%| 44%| 47%| 63%| 46% 15% 22%| 24%| 37%|  50%| 48%| 49%| 35%| 49%| 48%| 52%| 47%| 35%| 36%| 41%| 36%| 35%) 58% 61% 36%| 48%| 44%| 36% 49% 42%| _38%| _20% 21%| _4a%
Q2. All things considered, would you say you support or oppose the Kinder Morgan TransMountain pipeline expansion project?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- .
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech .
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | on | oc | AL lland | Metro Vancouver| L€ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | =) | 0 T30 20 PL 0 ese | (O SE0 | 28 oy | <850K <siou " el e Univ+ [ cPC | Liberal | NDP
Stronaly support 27%| 28%| 61%| 59%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 25 24% 7%| _36%| 35%|  19%| 18%| 20%| 3 15%| 20%| 19%| 25%| 29%| 46 Z 196] 5 9% 14%] 29%| 21%]| 31%| 35 8% 79| 24%| ¢ 20%| 13%)
support 2 220%| 23%| 34%| 2 0%| 36 30 3% | 25%| 20%|  27%| 26 8%| 3 23 8%| 26%| 30%| 31%| 289 7 1%] 2 5% 259 30%| 27%| 31%| 3 49 30%] 2 30%| _25%|
Moderately oppose 1 3 5 2 2 9 19 0%| 16%| 10%|  13%| 16 7 18 5%|  16%| 12 7 5 0 8% 17 7 9%| 15 15 12%| 18%)
Strongly oppose 1 3 3%|  14%| 1 9 T 24 o%| 15%| 12%|  15%| 15 3% 1. 13 79| 15%| 11%| 18%| 1 3 2%| 1 8% 129 17%| 19 9%| 1 9 16 11%| 31%)
Not Sure/Can't say o _11%| 10%| 22%| 2 22%| 23 3 110| o%| 13%|  26%| 24 3%| _ 129%| 31%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 15%| 1 0%| 14 0% 32 17%| 24%| 14%| 1 o] _15%| 12 15%| 13%)
Top2box 53%| B83%| 82%| 57%| 4 26%| 60 54 50%| 61%| 64%|  a6%| 44 0%| _68%| 38 8%| 45%| 54%| 60%| 7 52%| 62%] 8 4% 399 50%| 47%| 63%| 66 9 58%| 55%| 81%] 62%| _38%)
Bottom2box 26%| 38%| 6%|  B8%| 21%| 27%| 32%| 16% 43% 30%| 31%| 23%|  29%| 32%| 27%| 20%| 31%| 32| 30%| 24%| 25%| 16%| 29%| 24%| 15% 36% 29% 24%| _28%| 24%| 19% 25% 23%| 30%] 7% 23%| _49%)
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote
$50K- .
Unsure on Q2 Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech .
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | on | oc | AL lland | Metro Vancouver| L€ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 55+ | =) | 0 T30 20 PL 0 ese | (RO B0 | 2S oy | <850K <siou " el e Univ+ [ cPC | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size a15] 69| 25 5 18] s8] 6| 21 2 51 14 136 279] 150] 172 o3| 79| 71| 86| 86| 52| 40| 68| 50| 18 82 122 7a]_174] 93] 63 203 129] 83| 65 109] 39
Q3. Even if you are mostly unsure about the TransMountain pipeline expansion project, we'd like to know whether you lean more towards:
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Unsure on Q2
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35to | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | oN | Qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| L ® | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | % 0| 0 <30 [ 20 P ese | PP JES | ES & o say | <ssoK [ <s100 (47 e ot Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
it 24%| 21%| 34%| 44%| 15%| 1796] 20%| 43% 65% 16%| 35%| 2206|  259%| 23%| 20%| 33%| 20%| 1796| 13%| 279%| 29%| 38%| 19%| 24%| 24%) 27% 18% 35%| _ 26%| 16%| 34%) 22% 29%| 21%] _40%! 35%| 18%)
Opposing it 17%| 25%| 16% 8%| 20%| 15%| 4% 27%| 21%| 19%|  16%| 26%| 13%| 9%| 25%| 27%| 16%| 9%| 14%| 3%| 20%| 15%| 22%) 30% 12% 6%| 14%| 20%| 6% 19% 10%| 21%| 12%) 13%| 10%)
Really can't say 59%| 54%| 50%| 569 77%| 63%| 56%| 53% 35% 57%| 44%| 59%|  59%| 51%| 67%| 58%| 46%| 56%| 71%| 64%| 57%| 59%| 60%| 60%| 53%) 43% 70% 50%| 61%| 56%| 60% 59% 61%| 58%]| 48%) 53%| 72%)
Region BC Region Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education ast Fed Vote
$50K-
Total Vancouver 18to | 25t | 35to | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | oN [ Qc | ATL lland | Metro Vancouver 1834 [ 3554 | 5w | T 0 20 [T 20 | 5% | toaa | asma | ses & o o | <ssox <$;00 " e ot Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
‘Sample Size 2125] o73| 207] 101] 97| 28] 290] 99 130 654 615| 741| 768 251| 364 350] 301 52| 4i7] 341 356] 342 275 386 226 712|669 406 804 672] 550 5204 731|304
Q2/Q3. All things considered, would you say you support or oppose the Kinder Morgan TransMountain pipeline expansion project?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | oN | Qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| S ® | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | T 0| 0 T30 [ 20 P ese | PP JES | TEE o = say | <ss0K <sioo N o S Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
Support 59%| 55%| B7%| 86%| 60%| 53%| 52%| 70% 55% 50%| 64%| 67%| _ 52%| 50%| 55%| 72%| 47%| 50%| 48%| 60%| 65%| 78%| 65%| 65%| 81%) 2% 25% 65%| _54%| 65%| 71%) 58% 63%]| _58%| _86%) 67%]|__40%)
Oppose 29%| 40%| B%| 8%| 23%| 32| 35%| 17% 43% 42%| 33%| 25%|  33%| 38%| 30%| 219 39%| 38%| 34%| 26%| 27%| 16%| 33%| 26%| 16%) 45% 33% 25%| 31%| 28%| 20% 29% 25%| 33%| 8% 25%| _ 50%)
Really can't say 129%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 17%| 15%| 12%| 12% 1% 6%| 4%| 8| 15| 12%| 16%| 79| 15%| 110 17%| 14%| 9%|  6%| 12%| 8%| 3% 13% 22% 10%| 15%| 8%| 0% 13% 2% o%| 6% 8% 0%
Q12. [Top2box] do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall handling of this issue?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | CollegerTech
BC [ AB | sk [ mMB | o | Qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| S ®" | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | T 0| 0 T30 [ T2 P ese | PP JES | TEE o oy |<ss0K <sioo N v S Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP
Prime Minister Justin
o 36%| 30%| 21%| 29%| 25%| 37| 45%| 42% 50% 27%| 28%| 37%|  35%| 31%| 34%| 4106| 28%| 34%| 37%| 32%| 3996| 43%| 320 37%| 42% 31% 2% 419%| 35%| 40%| 35% 31% 30%| 41%| 19%; 57%(  33%|
E"::"‘E’C;’L‘:":::man 319%| 4s%| 12%| 20%| 219 26| 46%| 20% 55% 46%| 36%| 319%|  319%| 320| 20| 33%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 20%| 35| 3106| 32| 32%| 20% 31% 21% 35%| 41%( 279 25%) 31% 20%| 34%| 19% 31%(  529%]
:E(z’:m‘e’ Rache 42%| 35%| 54%| 57| 28%| 36%| 48%| 48% 43% 35%| 31%| 49%|  35%| 320| 40%| 53%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 41%| 44| 60%| 38%| 47%| 62% 24% 33% a5%| 43%| 44%| 48% 39% 22%|  48%| 49% 50%(  36%|
Kinder Morgan, the
company building this 38%| 30%| 54%| 59| 31%| 3206 34%| a5% 47% 35| a5%| ase|  30%| 279 36%| 4796| 25%| 299%| 35%| 369%| 4dos| S0%| 31| 45%| 60% 23% 27% 38%| 36%| 419 43%) 38% 38%| 379 61%] 38%(  25%|
pipeline




Q12. [Bottom2box] do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall handling of this issue?

BC Region Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Vancouver Male | Female 18- $S0K- College/Tech
ATL Metro Vancouver <s100 g Liberal | NDP
Island 55+ 34 K school
RAmeMnSteiustn 37%|  39% 48% 63% 51% 41% 45% 1% 28%|  55%|
Trudeau
British Columbia 20| 42% 349%) 43% 58%) 24% 44% 30%) 30%|  24%)
Premier John Horgan
AEGTeTieRacte] 17%|  16% 49% 49% 21% 28% 20% 26% 21%  40%|
Notley
Kinder Morgan, the
company building this 28%|  14% 30%) 40% 229%) 31% 24%) 279%) 26%)|  44%)
pipeline
Q12. [Prime Minister Justin Tr ach of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall handling of this issue?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
S50K-
ATL | VANCOUVEr | yetrg Vancouver L2 |Gt <5100 Chllsoa st Liberal | NDP
Island 55+ K School
Very qood job 8% Ta%) 6% & o1 0% 10%) %) T8%| 8%
Good job 25% 36%) 2% 1 26%| 25 1% 30% 9%) 39%| 26%)
Poor job 16% 24%) 38% 4 4% | 24 6% 21 %) 20%| _32%)
Very poor job 22% 24%) 25% 1 7%| 27 5% 249 3%) 8%| 23%)
Not sure/Can't say 19% 2%) 10% 8 T 7 8% 5% 5%) 5% 12%)
Top2box 2% 50%) 27% 7 22 1% 40 9%) 57%| 3%
Bottom2box 37%| _39% 48% 63% 51%) 41% 45% 47% 28%| _55%)
Q12. [British Columbia Premier John Horgan] do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall handling of thi
BC Region Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
S50K-
ATL | VANCOUVEr | yetrg Vancouver L0 || R oet <5100 CRlisosech Liberal | NDP
Island 55+ K School
Very qood job 5 5% 27%) 5% [ 8% 7 7% 17%)
Good job 3 3 5% 20%) 31% 5 24% 21 25%| 35%)
Poor iob 2 0% 11%) 23% 8 16% 24 30%| _10%)
Very poor job 5 2% 23%) 21% 3 8% 15 o%| 5%
Not sure/Can't say 1 8% 10%) 10% 7 12 5% 32 30%| 24%)
Top2box 1 0% 55%) 46% 0 299 31% 29 31%| 52%)
Bottom2box 20%] _42% 34%) 43% 58%) 24% 24% 39%) 39%| 2%
Q12. [AB Premier Rachel Notley] do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall handling of this issue?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
S50K-
ATL | VANCOUVEr |yt vancouver U || Rnloe <5100 CollegefTech Liberal | NDP
Island 55+ K School
Very good job 5| _16% 0% 0% T 75 % Ta%) 3%) 5% 6
Good job 32% 33%) 25% E 37 20% 30 9%) 35%| 30
Poor job 9 24%) 27% T 20 18% 20 6%) 7% 27
Very poor ob & 25%) 22% 1 7 10% 10 0%) a%| 13
Not sure/Can't say A G 8% 6% 2 10 48% 27 32%) 28%] 24
Top2box 28 43% 35% 7 629 24% 44 42% 50%| 36
Bottom2box 17%| _16% 29% 49% 27%) 28% 20%) 26%) 21%| _40%)
Q12. [Kinder Morgan, the company building this pipeline] do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or a poor job in their overall har
BC Region Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K-
I s Il h
ATL | VANCOUVr e vancouver MED || RnEDTS <$100 Collcociec Liberal | NDP
island 55+ 34 K school
Very good job % B%| 15% %) % T8%) 5% T1%) T0%| 8% S%| 4%,
Good job % 27%| _31% 38% 21% % 2% 16% 30% 20%|_29%) 20%|_21%)
Poor job % 19%| 1% 23%) 20% %) 16%) 10% 1a%) 15%| 10%) 10%| 22%)
Very poor ob % 9% 3% 5% 20% % 5% 12% 9% To%] 1% T _23%)
Not sure/Can't say % 38%| _a1% 15%) 25% %) T0%) 45% 35%) 35%| 38%) 37%| 31%)
Topzbox 9% 34%| _a5% 7% 35% 60% 23% 41% 38%| 37%) 38%| _25%)
Bottom2box 7% 28%| _14% 39% 40% 22% 31% 24% 279%]_30%) 26%| _44%)




Q8. Which statement best reflects your own point of view, even if you don't agree completely with either one?

Total

Region

BC Regiol

n

Gender

Age

Age_fine

Age_Gender

Income:

Education

Last Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Vancouver

lsland | Metro Van

couver;

Other

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

18to
24

25t0
34

35t0
a4

4510

55t0
64

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female 18-
34

Female 35-

Female
55+

$50K-
<§50K | <$100
K

$100K
+

<=High
School

College/Tech
School

Univ+

Liberal

The B.C. government is
RIGHT to oppose the
expansion of the
TransMountain pipeline

36%

26%

14%

15%| 38%

37%

44%

23% 52%)

38%

30% 41%

48%

37%)

25%)

53%| 44%| 44%| 31%| 33%

19%)

41%|  32%

18%) 55%

43%

31%| 41%| 30%| 26%

33%)

38%)

12%)

31%)

56%]

The B.C. government is
WRONG to oppose the
expansion of the

TransMountain pipeline

54%

86%

85%| 62%

63%

56%

62%

70% 599%|

529%|

63%)

75%)

47%)

569%|

569%|

699%|

67%]

81%)

59%|  68%|

69%| 59%| 70%| 74%

67%)

62%)

889%)

44%)

Qaa. [Concerned] When you think about this project.

. to what extent are you yourself concerned about the potential risk or danger posed by each of the

following:

Total

Region

BC Region

Gender

Age_fine

Age_Gender

Income:

Education

Last Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

QC

Vancouver
Island

Metro Vancouver:

Other

Male | Female

18-34

55+

18to
24

25t0
34

35t0
a4

45t0

55t0
64

65+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male

Female 18-

Female 35-

Female
55+

$50K-
<§50K | <$100
K

$100K

<=High
School

College/Tech
School

Univ+

cPC

Liberal

The overall
environmental impact of
extracting and burning
more fossil fuels

65%

69%

44%

41%|  51%

67%

74%

67% 74%)

71%

59%

54% 76%|

68%)

68%)

60%)

82%

58%)

68%)

68%]

669%]

55%]

609%]

569%]

45%)

7%

79%|

72%)

72%|  61%| 53%

63%

64%]

699%]

35%]

70%]

83%)

The pipeline itself and
the risks of major leaks
or breaches on its 1,150
km path from AB to the
BC coast in
Burnaby/Vancouver

61%

65%

37%

379%|  61%

61%

73%

59%

66%.

58%

50% 72%)|

65%)

63%)

579%)

76%]

58%)]

60%)

65%]

619%]

539%)

589%]

48%)

43%)

74%

77%|

689%]

71%| 55%| 48%

61%

57%]

67%]

35%]

64%)

81%|

The environmental
impact of constructing
the second pipeline
beside the existing one

55%

29%

30%| 48%

56%

68%

44%

52%

41% 66%)

60%)

57%)

46%)

71%)

52%)

59%)

54%)|

519%|

42%

509%|

41%

329%)|

71%|

589%)

65%| 47%| 41%

55%

56%)

30%)

74%|

The increased oil tanker
traffic in the Burrard
Inlet in Metro Vancouver
visually detracting from
the natural beauty

57%

33%

36%| 42%

57%

67%

54%

51%

24% 66%)

55%)

60%)

51%)

63%)

48%)

61%)

609%|

569%|

47%)

43%

48%)

41%

72%)|

599%)

65%| 48%| 44%

56%

589%)

34%)

699%|

The risk of an oil spill or
accident from a tanker
carrying oil through the
water of Metro
Vancouver

75%

49%

a8%|  61%

73%

78%

70%

70%!

61% 79%)

74%)

73%)

65%)

84%)

67%)

75%)

72%)|

699%|

619%|

669%|

629%|

55%|

84%)

72%)

77%| 6%

619%)

70%

74%)

49%

87%|

Qaa. [Not Concerned] When yt

ou think about this project, to what extent are you yourself concerned about the

potential risk or danger posed by each of the following;

Total

Region

BC Region

Gender

Age_fine

Age_Gender

Income:

Education

Last Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

Vancouver
Island

Metro Vancouver:

Other

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

18to

25t0

35t0

4510

5510

65+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male

Female 18-

Female 35-
54

Female
55+

$50K-
<$50K | <$100
K

$100K

<=High
School

CollegefTech
School

Univ+

Liberal

The overall
environmental impact of
extracting and burning
more fossil fuels

31%

56%

59%

49%

33%

26%

33%

26%

29%

41%

26% 24%)

329

329

40%)

18%)|

42%)

329

329

349

45%)

40%)

44%

55%]

23%

219%)|

28%]

28%)|  39%)

47%

37%

36%)

31%)

65%

30%)

17%|

The pipeline itself and
the risks of major leaks
or breaches on its 1,150
km path from AB to the
BC coast in
Burnaby/Vancouver

35%

63%

63%

39%

39%

27%

41%

29%

34%

42%

50% 28%)|

35%)

37%)

43%)

24%)

42%)

40%)

35%)

39%)

47%)

42%)

529%]

579%)

26%

23%)

329

29%|  45%)

52|

39%

43%

33%)

65%

36%

19%|

The environmental
impact of constructing
the second pipeline
beside the existing one

26%

45%

71%

70%

52%

44%

32%

56%

48%

59% 34%

40%)

43%

54%)

29%

48%

41%

46%

49%

58%)|

50%)|

59%)]

68%)]

28%

29%)|

35%|  53%)

59%]

45%

49%

4%

70%]

48%

26%)

The increased oil tanker
traffic in the Burrard
Inlet in Metro Vancouver
visually detracting from
the natural beauty

43%

67%

64%

58%

43%

33%

26%

49%

56% 34%

45%

40%)

49%

37%)

52%)

39%

40%

4%

53%)

57%)

529%)

59%)]

32%

28%)|

35%|  52%)

56%]

48%

2%

66%)

24%

31%)

The risk of an il spill o
accident from a tanker
carrying oil through the
water of Metro
Vancouver

25%

51%

52%

39%

27%

22%

30%

23%

30%

39% 21%)

26%)

27%)

35%)

16%)|

33%)

25%)

28%)|

31%

39%

34%

38%

45%

17%

16%)|

28%)

23%|  34%)

39%)

26%)

51%)

29%)

13%)




Q4a. Level of concern-The overall environmental impact of extracting and burning more fossil fuels

Very concerned

concerned

Not that concerned

Not concerned at all

Total concerned

Total Not concerned

Very concerned

concerned

Not that concerned

Not concerned at all

Total concerned

Total Not concerned

Q4a. Level of Th

Very concerned

concerned

Not that concerned

Not concerned at all

Total concerned

Total Not concerned

Qda. Level of concern-The inc:

Very concerned

concerned

Not that concerned

Not concerned at all

Total concerned

Total Not concerned

Qaa. Level of concern-The risk of an oil spill or accident from a tanker carrying oil through the water of Metro Vancouver

Very concerned

concerned

Not that concerned

Not concerned at all

Total concerned

Total Not concerned

Q4b. And, which ONE of these potential risks or dan

Oil spillibreach/tanker
accident

Overall
environment/fossil fuels

Pipeline itself -

Pipeline construction
impact

Tanker traffic detracting
from natural beauty

None of these

BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- _
Vancouver ..o vancouver Female 18- <850 | <s100 [ S100K [ <=Hiah cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island 34 ' + | school
To% 3% 3% 3% 3T%]__26%| 7% 2% % 27| 46%)
48% 38% 36% 32% 35%) 34%)| 36%) 35% 28%) 43% 35%)
20% 7% 19% 17% 18%| _25%| 31% 22% 34% 25%|__14%)
12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 14%] 16%] 15% 31%) 5% 4%
67% 74% 71 TT% 72%]_61%| 53% 63% 35% 70%|__83%)
3% 26% 29% 23% 28%] _30%| _a7% 37% 65% 30%]_17%)
Qaa. Level of concern-The pipeline itself and the risks of major leaks or breaches on its 1,150 km path from AB to the BC coast in Burnaby/Vancouver
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K- _
Vancouver oo vancouver Female 16- <850k | <s100 [ S100K [ <=Hiah cpc | Liberal | NDP
Island 34 ’ + | school
42%! 40% 44% 35%| 26% 16%] 28% 9% 26%! 52%
9% 21% 4 30% 6%| _20%| 32% 3% 26% 38%|__20%)
9% 23% 7 18% 20% 30%| 31%] 4% 39% 26% 15%)|
0% 10% 8% %] _14%| 21% 5% 26% To%| 4%
1% 66% 74% 71%] 55%| 48% 1% 35%! 64% 81%]
29%! 34% 26% 29% 45% 52% 39% 5% 36%! 19%)|
g the second pipeline beside the existing one
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- -
Vancouver oo vancouver. emalels <850k | <s100 [ S100K [ <=Hiiah cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island " + | school
13%] 24% 3% 5 40% o|_20%| 10 23% 8% To%| _42%)
6 0% 4% 4 6 32% 26 31¢ 31% 32¢ 22¢ 33 32%]
5 4% 6% 4 7 16% 32%] 20 26 2 34 34%]_17
7 3% 8% 7 3 10% d| 22¢ 30 19% 1 36 14¢ 9
9 3% 6% 9 0 72% a7%| a1 55 5 30 52%] 74
1 7% 44% 0 28% 53%] 59 45 4 70 28%] 26
c in the Burrard Inlet in Metro Vancouver visually detracting from the natural beauty
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- _
Vancouver ..o vancouver Female 16- <550k | <s100 [ S100K [ <=Hioh cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island 34 " + | school
30%! 35% 31% 25% 21%] 14% % 10%! 18%! 41%
22% 25% 3% 20%| _27%] _30% % 24% 39%] 2
34% 27% 21% 23% 32% 35%| % 36%! 32%! 2
14% 14% 10% 13%] _20%| 21% % 31% 12%
52% 59% 68% 65% 48% 44% % 34%! 56% 6
48% 41% 32% 35%! 52% 56% 14% 66% 44% 31%]
BC Region Age_Gender Income: Last Fed Vote
S50K- -
Vancouver oo vancouver R <s50K | <s100 | 100K | <=Hioh cpc | Liberal | NDP
sland 34 - + | school
52% 3% % 1% T2%| 33%| _22% 5% 6% 31| 56%)
21% 268% % 33% 34%|_s3%| _a0% 35% 31% 39%|__81%)
7% 7% % 14% 17| _2a%| _27% 20% 34% 25%] 8%
10% 6% % 3% %] _10%| 12% 10% 7% 5% 5%
73% 1% % 3% 779%|_66%| _61% 70% 9% 71%|__87%)
21% 23% % 17% 23%] _34%| _39% 30% 51% 29%| _13%)
gers would say you personally are MOST concerned about?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- _
vancouver ..o vancouver Female 18- <550k | <s100 [ 100K [ <=Hiah cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island 34 ' + | school
50% 54% 33% a2%|  as%| 4% 43% 6% a0%|  a9%
24% 15% 32% 21%|  20%| 15% 18% 7% 19%|  23%)
13%| 15% 14% 17%] 12%) 17%] 15% 11%] 18%)| 17%]
2% 2% ™% se| 3| 2% 3% 4% 3| 4%
1% 4% 3% 3| a%| 3% 3% 5% 3%| 0w
1% 11% 11% 3% 1a%| 18% 18% 28% 8% 7%




Q5. [Confident] how confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to.

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18-  Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | CollegerTech
Bc [ aB | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOUE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 85+ [ 1| Z00 | T RO P20 s | REE ) A | T o ) Tee | <850k <$;oc ol et [ unive | cpe | iberal | NOP
Prevent an ol spill on
i 52% 52% 74% 67% 43% 50% 45% 58% 54%! 50%: 55%: 58% 46% 44% 46% 65% 44% 43% 37% 54%| 61%] 68%)| 47% 57%| 71%] 40% 36%)| 60%)| 44% 53%) 64%| 49% 57%] 51%] 70%)| 60%)| 37%)
::‘/e”‘ el as%| 42%| 68%| 56%| 34%| 4206| 309 54% 42% 419%| 47%| 51%|  39%| 34%| 419 5796| 32%| 36%| 35%| 47%| 56%| 58| 419 51| 619, 27% 32% 54%| 37%| 48%| 58% 41% 5296| 43%| 62%, 51%|  30%)
Respond to an oil spill N N N N N N N
el 56% 55% 76% 69% 47% 53% 47% 63% 57%! 53% 59% 61% 50%| 47%) 49% 69% 48% 47% 46% 52%| 65%| 71%] 53%| 57%| 74%) 40% 42% 64% 48% 59% 66% 51% 60% 58%] 74%) 65% 36%]
Respond to an oil spill at
47| 42%| 69%| 59%| 45| a4e%| 38%| 60% 43% 40%| 47%| s3%| 42| 309%| adss| 5796| 38%| 40%| 40| 47%| 579%| 69| 4796| 50| 61%) 20% 30% 53%6| 40%| 49%| 60% 45% 50%| 47%| 65%) 54%|  279%)
5. [Not Confident] how confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to...
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other g g 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | CollegerTech
Bc [ aB | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | VENOUET fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 | T RO 2200 s | REE ) A | TS I o) Tee | <850k <$;oo D Sohont e o [ unive [ cpe | iberal | NoP
Prevent an ol spill on N N N N N N N
[ 35% 42% 16% 25% 45% 34% 45% 28% 43%! 43% 37%! 32% 39%| 41% 37%| 29% 41% 42% 43% 32% 32% 26% 38%)| 32%| 25% 45% 42% 31%] 42% 36%] 25%] 35% 33%] 39%] 22% 30%! 55%|
Prevent an il spill at a2%m| s2%| 20%| 35%| 53%| 419%| s51%| 30% 550, 5306| 4s%| 30%|  45%| 48%| 43%| 36%| 50%| 47%| 46%| 40%| 379| 3596| a4ss| 309 35%, 520 47% 379 40%| 40| 32% 43% 37%|  46%| 20%) 37%|  63%|
Respond to an oil spill N N N N N N N
el 32% 39% 13% 23% 42% 30% 43% 21% 41%! 40% 32% 29% 35%| 36%| 35%| 26% 34%| 37%| 35%| 35%] 29% 24% 32% 33%)| 22% 40% 36%| 30%] 38%] 30%] 24%) 33% 29% 33%] 20% 25% 56%|
Respond to an oil spill at
- a0%| 51%| 20%| 320| aao| 3796| s2%| 26% 52%) 53%6| 46%| 38%|  43%| 44| a10| 3796| 44| 43%| 42%| 30%| 379%| 3796| 389| a0%| 35%) 51% 41% 30%| 46%| 39%[ 30% 30% 38%| 44%| 28% 36%|  64%)
Q5. How confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to Prevent an oil spill on land?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other g g 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegerTech
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YENOWET fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | sse [ 1| Z0I0 | F0 RO 2010 ese | REE ) A | TS I o Tae | <ssoK <$;oo T Sehont oo [ unive | e | iberal | NoP
Very confident T79| 10%| 44%| 38%| 1a%| 12%| 11%| 14 21% 79| 25%| 2a%|  119| 15%| T6%| 219| 149%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 20%| 220 219%| 23%| 289 6% % Te%| 13%| 18%| 25 7Y T0%| 16%| 34 Tov| 7%
Moderately confident 35%| 32%| 30%| 2 9%| _37%| 34%| 45 34%) 3% 30%| 35%|  35%| 20%| 30%| 44%| 30%| 28 5 22%] 46 6 5%| 43 34% 27 2a%] 31! 5% 4 32 38%| 35%| 35 4a%]_30%]
Not that confident 23 2 9 1 5¢ 22% 7 2! 30% 3% 18% 20% 25¢ 29¢ 23¢ 18¢ 33 26 6 219 159 49 17¢ 35% 26 1 28 1 22% 22¢ 24¢ 1 22%! 2
Not confident at all 13%] 1 2 I 0 2 13%) 10%| 12%|  1a%| 13%| 14%| 11 8%| 16 7 %] 1 5 B 10% 16 T 14 13 1%] 14 8% 2
Not sure/Can't say 12 11 1 7 0 1 2% 7% 10% 15 15 16 6 15 15 0 7% 159 4 15% 229 13¢ 1 16Y% 0 10¢ 10% 8%
Total Confident 52%| 5. 74%| 6 23%|_50%| 45%]| 5 54%) 5 55%| 58%|  46%| 44%| 46%| 65%| 44%| 43 7 61%| 6 a7’ 71 0% 361 6 a4 64%] 9 79| 51%| 7 60%| _a7%)
Total Not confident 35%| 4 16%| 25%| 45%| 34%| 45%| 2 43% 4 37%| 32%|  39%| 41%| 37| 20%| 41%| 42%| 43 29| so%| 2 38 2% 25 45% 2 31%| 2 25 35 3%] _so%] 22 30%|__55%)
Q5. How confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to Prevent an oil spil at sea?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | CollegerTech
Be [ ae | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWET fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z0I0 | o RO 9010 ese | REE ) A | TS ) o Thale [ <ssok <$;oo pl D soooy | unive | cpe | Liberal | NP
Very confident 5¢ [ 1 4 34% 28% [3 11% 11% 17" 16% ) 4% 15% 20% 10% 11%) 15% 18%) 9% 12%) 14% 159% 169 199 149 22% 23 8% 8% 14% 10% l_ 5% 14%! 16% 30%! 13%! 4%
confident 3a%| 28%| 28%| 31%| 28%| 36 26%) 79| 32%| 31%|  20%| 23%| 26%| 39%| 23%| 24%| 20%| 32%| 4 3 27| _20%| 3 19% 24%) 21%]_27% 7 6% 38%| 27%| 32%) 38%| 26%)
Not that confident 11% 22% 34¢ 28¢ 3 25¢ 24% 4% 22% 25% 28Y% 339 279 21% 38Y% 299 28Y% 259 2 2 279 25Y% 2 40% 28%| 20 30 7% 25% 2 22%! 26%! 31%]
Not confident at all 9% 13 31%) 0% 23%| 14%|  17%| 15%| 1 15%| 12%| 17%| 1 15%] 1 T 17| 1a%| 1 13% 19%) 18%| 19 % 3% 1 75%) 119 32%)
Not sure/Can't say 12% 18¢ 1 3% 6% 8% 10% 169 189 16 7% 189 179 199 13¢ 159% 109 21% 21%| 8 14¢ % 11%] 1 9% 11%! 7%
Total Confident a5%| 4 68% 42 5 42% 41| aro| 51%|  3o%| 3a%| 4 57%| 32%| 36%| 3 47%| _56%] 5 21%]51%] 61 27% 32% 4% 37%| 4 1% 52%| 4 62%) 519 30%)
Total Not confident 2% 5 20% a1 3 55%) 53%| 45v| 3o%|  45%| 48%| 4 36%| _50%] 47%] 4 20%] 37 2a%| _39%] 35 52% 47% 37%| _40%| 4 32 3% 37%| 4 20%) 37%| 6%
Q5. How confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to Respond to an oil spill on land?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegerTech
Bc [ ag | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 10| #2000 o R 2010 ese | FEE ) A | S o o e | <ssox <$i00 gl D soooy | unive | cpe | Liberal | NP
Very configent 21%| 21v| 48%| 379 16o| 18%| 13%| 20% 6% TO%| oov| 28%|  14%| 179| 17%| 28%| 169 17%| 149 20%| 23%| 5a%| 2a%| 25%| 37 5% T0% 21%|__15%| 22%] 30% 22% 22| 10%| _a0% 20%] 6%
confident 3a%| sa%| 28%| 32%| 31%| 35%| 35%| 42% 38%) 3a%| 31%| 33%|  36%| 30%| 32%| 40%| 31%| 30%| 32%| 2%| 42%| 39%| 2 32%| 37%) 3% 31%) 43%]| _33%| _37%| 36% 29% 38%| 30%| 34% 25%|_29%
Not that confident 21%| 21%| 79| 18%| 34%| 20%| 27| 18% 27% 22%| 15%| 18%|  23%| 26%| 22%| 15%| 31%| 22%| 219| 23%| 16%| 14%| 21%| 20%| 14% 32% 25% %] _25%| 19%] 17% 23% 18%| _21%| 15% 18%| _28%)
Not confident at all T1%| 17%| 6% 5%| 8%| 10%| 16%| 2% 1a%) T T7%| 11%|  11%| 10%| 129 11| 3%| 14%| 13%| 11%] 12%] 10%| 12%| 13%| 8% % 12%) 13%| 1s%| 11%] 7% 10% %[ 13%] 5% 6%| _28%)
Not sure/Can't say 12%| 79| 11%| %[ 11%| 17%| 10%| 16% 2% O%| 10%| 15| 17%| 16%|  5%| 18%| 17%| 19%| 13%| 6%| 49| 15%| 10%] %) 20% 22% %[ _1a%| 11| 10%) 16% % _ow| 7% Tow| 8%
Total Confident S6%| G5%| 76%| 69%| 47%| 53%| 47%| 63% 57%) 5 So%| 61%|  50%| 47%| 49%| 69%| 48%| 47%| 46%| 52%| 65%| 71%| 53%| S57%| 74%, 40% 42% 64%| 48%| 59%]| 66% 51% %[ 58%]| 74% 65%| _36%)
Total Not confident 32%| so%| 13%| 23%| 42| 30%| 43| 21% 41% 4 32%| 20%|  85%| 36%| 35%| 26%| 34%| 37%| 35%| 85%| 29%| 24%| 32| 33%| 2% 40% 36%) 30%| 38%| 30%| 24% 33% %] _33%| _20% 25%] _56%)




Q5. How confident are you in the overall plans and procedures currently in place to Respond to an oil spill at sea?

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S I ) e | <ssox <s;oa " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Very confident 69| 14%| 38%| 31%| 10%| 1a%| 10%| 209 6%, T2%| 179%| 20% 13%| _12%| T6%| 20%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 17%| 23%| 15%| 219%| 24%) 5% T1%) T7%| 13%| 18%| 23% 7% To%| 15%| 31%) T5%| 8%
confident 1% 28%| 3 27%| 35%| 30%| 28%| 39 27% 27%| _30%| 33% 9% | 27%| 28%| 37%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 20%| 40%| 34%| 32%| 20%| 7% 20% 28 36%| 27%| 31%| 87% 26% 35%| 31%| 34% 30%| 1o%|
Not that confident a%| _2a%| 1 18%| 32%| 25%| 31%| 20 22%) 25%| 23%| 23% 6% | 28%| 25%| 21%| 30%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 2196| 21%| 22%| 24%| 22% 36% 26 20%| 28%| 23%| 19% 23% 26%| 26%| 20%) 25%| _31%)
Not confident at all 6% 27% 15%| 12%6| 12| 21 7 30% 28%| 23%| 15% 7%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 13% 15% 16 10%| 10%| 16%| 11% 17% 12%| 18%| 8% 11%| 3%
Not sure/Can't say 3% 76| 1 9% | 11| 17%| 10%| 14 5%) 8%|  7%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 15 6% | 17o6| 17%| 17%| 13 6%| 6% 15%| 10 %) 20% 20%| 8% 14%| 12%) 16% 2% o] 8% 10%| 0%
Total Confident 7% 42%| 6 59%| 45%| 46%| 38%| 60 43% 40%|  47%| 53%|  42%| 39%| 44%| 67%| 38%| 40%| 40%| 47%| 57%| 56%| 47%| 50%| 61% 29% 39 53%| 40%| 49%]| 60% 5% 50%| 47%| 65% 54%| 27%)
Total Not confident 20%| 51%| 20%| 32%| 44%| 37%| 52%| 26% 52% 53%| 46%| 38%|  43%| 44%| 41| 37| 4a%| 43%| 42%| 39%| 37%| 37%| 38%| 40%| 35% 51% 41%) 30%| _46%| 39%| _30% 39% 38%| 44%| 28%) 36%| 6%
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote
$50 )
BC Respondants Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | Collegermech |
Bc | ag | s« | wme [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 10| 2200 Fo R 200 ese | HEE | A | TS " b e | <ssox <$ioa " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size 276] 973 - - - - - - 130 654] 189] 135 Ta1] 78| 95| 104] 32| 46| 44| 50| 47| 57 37| a7 51 a1 78 53] 80| 88| 54 12 85| 79| 66 87] 54
Q6. If it were moved to Deltapoint, would this make you more likely or less likely to support the project, or would it not change your view one way or the other?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
BC
$50K- )
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female S$100K | <=High | Collegermech |
Bc [ ae | s« | wme [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 10| 2200 Fo | R 200 ese | HEE | R | IS I b e | <ssox <$ioa " e Sotoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Much more likely to
Support 149%)|  14% 119%) 15%| 13%| 19% 00| 76| 14%| 10%| 8ol e%| 12| 1796| 1796| 21%| 12%| 9% 24% 2% 10%) 14%| 0% 16%[ 20% 13% 179 12%| 20%, 16%| 11%)
i‘:"ggg:"m‘"”ke‘y to 21%|  21% 19% 20%| 22%| 20%|  21%| 249 16| 22| 219%| 26%| 11%| 219%| 249 20%| 21%| 16%| 23% 26% 17% 21%| 15%| 26%| 21%) 17% 20%| 27%|  17%) 25%|  21%)
j"g:gf"ess fikely to 3%| 3% 2% 2| 4w 3w 2%| s%| 3| 1%| 5| 4| 3% 2| 19| 1%| s%| 3% 1% 4% 2%) 19| 1% 1% 6w, 2% 3| aw| 2% 3| 2%,
SMU“::O':“ [Py 3% 3% 3% 3| 3% 3% am| 5| 2| 3w 2%| 7o 1%| 6| 3| 2| 2m| 2%| % 7% 2% 2%( aw| 1% 4% 4% 2%| 2% 4% 3%[ 3%
ygx‘d not change my a9%|  49% 50%) 46%| 50%| 48%|  49%| 44| 52| 49| 50%| 40%| s6%| 4ov| 4796| s0%| a796| 52%| 459, 42% 53%) s52%| 58%| 46%| 38% 54% as%|  45%| 53% 43%|  49%
Not sure/Can't say. 1% 1% 7% To%|  8%| 8%|  1a%| 16%| 12%| 7%| 13%| 18%| 17%| 8%| 8%| 5%| 12%| 8% 4% 19% 17%) 9%| 13%| 10%| 11% 10% 3% 1%| 4% 10%| 14%|
Total Likely to support 35%| 5% 30%) 35%| 36%| 30%|  30%| 31%| 31%| 41%| 30%| 31%| 23%| 88%| 41%| a41%| 33%| 35%| 46%) 28% 27%) 36%| 25%| 42%| 41% 30% 37%| 30%| 37%) 41%]_31%)
:S;‘O"x" ey 6%| 6% 4% 6%| %[ 6% 6%| 9%| 5| 4% 7| 119%| 4| sw| 4| a%| sw| s%| 4% 11% 4% 4% s%| 2% 0% 6% 5%|  6%| 5% 6%|  5%)
Region BC Region Gender Age ‘Age_fine ‘Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total $50K- =
Vancouver Other g g 18t0 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5:54 | sse [ 10| Z0I0 | Fo RO S0 ese | REE ) A | TS . o e | <ssoK <$;00 " o Sohoo! Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size 2125 o973 207] 101] 97| 268] 200 99 130 654 189| 1038] 1087] 15| 741] ves| 251 sea[ ss0[ se1| 3s2| a17] 341] 3se| 342 275 386 426 712] 669 406 894 672] 559 524 731 304
Q7. [A great deal of weight/ a fair amount of weight] how much weight or importance do you think should be given to each of the following
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 2510 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18-  Female3s- | Female $100K Collegerech |
. - +
Bc [ a8 | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YANOWE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse 1| F 0 T O P00 s | REE ) A0 | T % & o | <ssoK <$iou " Sehoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
The economic boost for
all of Canada associated
with getting more of our 75%| 67%| 88%| 80| c0%| 79%| 67| 77% 66% 67%| 67%| 75%|  75%| G69%| 74| 8196| 71%| 68%| e8| 70%| 78%| 83%| 67%| 74%| 83% 71% 74%) 79%| 68%| 7o%| 84% 72% 78%| 76%| 87%, 82%| 59%)
oil to international
markets
The independence and
expertise of Canada's
e el 75%| 72%| 81%| 85| aou| 74| 7e%| 7% 75%) 72%| 6ow| 7ew|  7a%| 72| 72| 80%| 7a%| 72%| 72| 72%| 7o%| 81| 70| 76%| 81%) 74% 69%) 80%| 72%| 76%[ 81% 71% 75%| 82%| 82%, 7a%|  75%)
process
The importance of
maintainglcanadas 71%|  72%| 84| o1%| es6| 79| 72| 76% 69% 71%| 79%| 779%|  7e%w| 69%| 76%| 83%| 73%| e6%| 77| 7ew| B82%| 83%| 69| 78%| 84w 69% 5% 81%| 75%( 79%| 81%) 76% 79%|  74%| 83%) 80%|  72%|
and BC's reputation as a
place to invest
The importance of
maintaining a positive
relationship between the
e 68%| 63%| 48%| 6a%| 59%| 73%| 7796| 61% 729%) 64%| 53%| 63%|  73%| 70%| 66%| 69%| 79%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 70%| 68%| 669%| 64%)| 60%, 76% 68%) 76%| 69%| 70%[ 61% 66% 689%| 72%| 479%, 74%|  84%)
those First Nations that
oppose the pipeline




Q7. [Not much weight/ No weight at all] how much weight or importance do you think should be given to each of the following

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S I e | <ssox <s;ou " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
The economic boost for
all of Canada associated
with getting more of our 25%| 33%| 12%| 11%| 40%| 21%| 33%| 23% 34% 33%| 33%| 25%|  25%| 3106| 269| 190%| 20%| 32%| 32%| 219%| 220| 1706 33| 269%| 17%, 20% 26% 219%| 32%| 21%[ 16% 28% 229 24%| 13%, 18%|  41%)
oil to international
markets
The independence and
expertise of Canada's
e el 25%| 28%| 10%| 15%| 51| 269 249| 22% 250%) 28%| 31%| 24%|  26%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 219%| 199%| 3096 249%| 19%, 26% 31% 20%| 28%| 24%[ 19% 20% 250 18%| 18%, 26%|  25%)
process
The importance of
maintaining Canada’s
° 23%| 28%| 16%| ow| 35| 2196| 28%| 24% 31% 20%| 21%| 23%|  24%| 319| 2496| 179 27%| 34%| 23%| 249| 18| 1796| 31| 22%| 16% 31% 25% 10%| 25%| 21%[ 19% 24% 21%|  26%| 17%, 20%|  28%)
and BC's reputation as a
place to invest
The importance of
maintaining a positive
relacnshipbengenine 30%| 37%| s2%| 36%| 41%| 27| 23%| 39% 28% 36%| 47%| 379|  27%| 30%| 34| 319 219%| 35%| 34%| 3s%| 30| 3206| 3a%| 36%| 40% 24% 32% 24%| 31%( 30%| 39%) 34% 30%| 28%| 53%) 26%|  16%|
federal government and
those First Nations that
oppose the pipeline
Q7. [The economic boost for all of Canada associated with getting more of our ol to international markets] How much weight or importance?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | Collegermech |,
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AL | ENOWE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse | 1| FL 0 T O B0 s | REE )RR | T o | <ssoK <séou " Sohoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
A areat deal of weiaht 33%| 31%| 63%| 44%| 36%| 31%| 23%| 33% 21% 29%|  38%| 38%|  20%| 26%| 29%| 43%| 21%| 30%| 25%| 33%| 37%| 48%| 30%| 34%| 50% 22% 75%) 38%| 27%| 36%| _4a% 2% 37%| 30%| 50% 3a%| _23%|
A fair amount of weight 42%| 36%| 25%| as%| 2496| 48| 4| 43% 39% 38%| 20%| 37%|  46%| 43%6| 45| 38| 50%| 38%| 43%6| 46| 4206| 34| 37| 40| 33% 50% 49% a1%|  a20%| 43%| a0% 40% a1%|  a6%| 37% a8%|  36%
Not much weiaht 10%| 2296 10%| 10%| 37%| i7" 3%| 20 22% 20%|  21%| 19%|  19%| 2 20%] T 2 28%|  25%| 1 15%| 1 27%| 19%| 1 23% 20 Ta%| 23%| 1 2 20° %] T Fi 13%| 20%)
No weight at all 6%| 11%] 2% 1%| 3 E 0 E 12% 10%|  12%] 6% & 7 5 7 X & 7 5% 3 7 B 4 7 5 2 5%| 12%)
TopZbox 75%| 67%| 88%| 89%| 60%| 79 7% 77 66% 67%| 67%| 75%|  75%| 6 74%|_8 7 68%| 68%| 7 78%| 8 67%| 74%| 8 T1% 74 79%| 68%| 7 84 72 78%| 7 87 82%| 50%)
Bottom2box 25%| 33%| 12%6| 11%| 40%| 21 3% 23 34% 33%| 33%| 25%| 25%| 3 26%] 1 2 32%| 32%| 2 2% 1 33%| 26%] 1 20% 26 21%| 32%| 2 16 28 2% 2 13 18%| 41%)
Q7. [The independence and expertise of Canada’s regulatory and approval process] How much weight or importance?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18t | 25t0 55t Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc [ aB | sk | e [ on | qc | AL [ VENOWET fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female [ 1834 | 35:54 | 85+ [ 1€ | %27 oa | 65 | 1o5s | 355s | 5or ) o TaaC | <ssoK <$;0 " e i Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
A areat deal of weight 20%| 21%| 27%| 25%| 15%| 19%| 17%| 22% 23% 21%| 20%| 23%|  1r%| 14%| 17%| 28%| 12%| 15% 3% 3% 31%) 5% T2%) 25%| 18%| 10%| 26% 5% T6%| 24%| 26% 21%| _10%|
A fair amount of weight 55%| 51%| 55%| 61%| 34%| 55%| 60%| 56% 2% s2%| 47%| 53%| 57| 58%| 55%| 53%| 50%| 57%| s8%| 52| 569 53%|  50%) 61% 56%) 5506| 54%| 56%| 54% 52% 579%| 57%| 56% 53%|  56%)
Not much weight 20%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 40%| 21%| 18%| 20% 7% 20%| 24%| 19%|  21%| 22%| 22%| 17| 25%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 18%| 15%| 23%| 10%| 16% 21% 25%) 17%| 22%| 20%| 16% 23% 20%| 16%| 14% 22%| _20%|
No weight at all 5%| 76|  3%| 19| 11%| 4%| 6%| 2% 7%) 76| %] 5% 5%) 6%| 3| aw| 79| 8%| a%| 3%| 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6%) 3%| 7| a%| 4% 7% P P M %] aw)
Top2box T5%| 7o%| B1%| 85%| 49%| 7a%| 76%| 78% 75% To%|  60%| 76%|  74%| 72%| 72%| B0%| 71%| 72%| 72%| 72%| 79%| 81%| 70%| 76%| 81% 74% 69%) B0%| 72%| 76%| 81% 71% 75%| B2%| B2% 7a%| _75%)
Bottom2box 25%| _28%| 10%| 15%| 51%| 26%| 24%| 22% 25% 28%|  31%6| 24%| _ 26%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 219%| 19%| 30%| 24%| 10% 26% 31%) 20%| _28%| _24%| _10% 20% 25%| 18%| _18%) 26%| _25%)
Q7. [The importance of maintaining Canada's and BC's reputation as a place to invest] How much weight or importance?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- [ Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | Collegermech |
B AB K | wmB N ATL Metro Vi Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35 +
C E or Qc and [ Metro vancouver| SR | wale | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | 85+ | 10| Z 0 T O P00 s | REE ] A % b o | <ssoK <$éou " Sehoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP
A great deal of weight 26%| 33%| 45%| 35%| 11%| 25%| 22%| 31% 31% 30%| 38%| 30%|  25%| 21%| 25%| 36%| 20%| 20%| 2a%| 26%| 33%| 38%| 229%| 20%| 40%) 20% 72%) 32%| 25%| 6% 36% 26% 28%| 27%| 38% 27%| _25%|
A fair amount of weight 49%| 30%| 30%| 56%| 54%| 53%| 50| 45% 389%) 30%| 41%| 47%|  51%| 48| 51%| 4796| 51%| 46%| 53| 4aove| 49%| asoe| a7os| 409 449, 49% 539%) 49%(  50%| 54%| a5% 48% 529 47%|  46%, 53%|  479%)
Not much weight 18%| 20%| 13%| 7| 32%| 16%| 21%| 21% 23% 20%| 13%| 17%|  10%| 24%| 18%| 13%| 24%| 24%| 16%| 20%| 15%| 129%| 23%| 16%| 12% 26% 20%) Ta%| 10%| 15%| 15% 7% T6%| 22%| 12% 7% 21%)
No weight at all 5% 8% 3%| 2%| 4%| 6%| 6%| 3% 9%) 7%| __ow| e% 5% 7%6| 6% 4%| a%| o] 79| 4%| 3%| 5% 8%| 6%| 3% 5% 5%) 5%|  6%| 6%| 4% % %] a%| 5% 3% 7%
Top2box T1%|  7o%| Ba%| 91%| 65%| 79%| 72%| 76% 69% Ti%|  79%| 77%|  76%| 69%| 76%| 83%| 73%| 66%| 77%| 76%| B82%| 83%| 69%| 78%| 84% 69% 75%) B1%| 75%| 79%| 1% 76% 70%| 7a%| 8% 80%| 72%)
23%| 28%| 16%|  o%| 35%| 21| 28%| 24% 31%) 20%| 21%| 23%|  2a%| 31%| 24%| 17%| 27%| 34%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 17| 31%| 22%| 16%) 31% 25%) 10%| 25%| 21%| 10% 24% 21%|  26%| _17%) 20%| _28%)
Q7. [The importance of maintaining a positive relationship between the federal government and those First Nations that oppose the pipeline] How much weight or importance?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc [ ae | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 10| #2000 200 ese | FEE ) A | S o ) e | <ssox <sioo " e Sohool Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
A areat deal of weight 24%| 24%| 10%|  8%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 16% 32%) 24%| 10%| 10%| _ 28%| 23%| 210| 279%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 21%| 30%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 18%) 25% 23%) 34%| _27%| _21%| _16% 24% 22%| _26%| _12%) 20%| _41%|
A fair amount of weight 45%| 30%| 38%| s5%| 3896| ases| 49| 43% 40% 40%| 34%| 44%|  aso| asoe| ados| 4206| 55%| 43%| asoe| aae| ax96| a39| 45| aa%| 42% 51% 44% a2%| 420%| a9%| a5 42% a6%|  46%|  35% s4%|  43%)
Not much weight 23%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 33%| 21%| 16%| 3a% 21% 27%| 31%| 25%|  20%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 16%| 25%| 20%| 27%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 30% 20% 26%) To%| 22%| 22%| 28% 24% 25%| 20%| 37%) 21%| _13%)
No weight at all 8%| 11| 20%| 10%| 8%| %] 7%| 5% 7% 10%|  16%| 12% 5%| 8% 10%| 79| 6%| 10%| 14%| 79| 6%| 8%| 11%| 15%| 10% 5% 6%) a%|  ow| 8%| 11% 10% 7% 8% 16% 5%| %)
Tonzbox 68%| 63%| 48%| 64%| 59%| 73%| 77| 61% 72%) 64%| 53%| 63%|  73%| 70%| 66%| 69%| 70%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 70%| 68%| 66%| 64%| 60%) 76% 68%) 76%| 69%| 70%| 61% 66% 68%| 72%6| 47%) 74%| 84|
Bottom2box 30%| 37%| 52%| 36%| 41%| 27%| 23%| 39% 28%) 36%| 47%| 37%|  27%| 30%| 34%| 31%| 219 35%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 320 34%| 36%| 40%) 24% 32% 24%| 31%| 30%| 39% 34% 329 28%| 53%) 26%| _16%)




Q9a. In your view, would you say the federal government is

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male Male | Female 18- | Female 35 | Female $100K | <=High | CollegerTech
sk | me oous " |Metro vancouver| G | Mate | Female | 1834 | 3554 ol el Bl Il BT i o Taae | <ssok <s;oa gl D s Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Not doing enough to
ensure project 28% a7%|  34% 30% 19%) 21%|  27%|  30% 28%|  26% 20| 33%| 23%| 28%| 279 33%| 27%) 35%) 31% 24% 26%| 23%| 30%| 31% 30% 28%| 24%| 55% 20%|  18%)
Going too far to push the, 27% 14%|  24% 22% 43%) 30%| 33%| 25% 31%|  26% a2%| 23%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 30%) 20% 32% 27% 28%| 23| 23%| 20% 30% 22| 28%| 15% 22| 40%)
project to completion
5;';2?"9"9"“"’9“” 45% 38%| 42% 48% 30%) 33%6| 40%| 45% a1%|  48% 36%| 44%| 51%| a6o| 440 46| 43%) 45% 38% 49% as%|  47%| a8% 40% a0%  48%|  30% 58%(  41%|
Qab. Overall, which of the following two broad approaches do you think the federal government should be taking?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other g g 2510 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male Female 18- | Female 35- | Female $100k | <=High | CollegerTech
VB L | et | Metro vancouver| ZGE | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 A ol Bl Il I B I o) Tee | <ss0K <$;oo Dl Sohont Sohool univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Amore "hard line"
approach threatening
;Ce;’c':‘nfl‘:‘as:“luf:::s" 37% 64%|  47% 38% 279%) 33%6| 37%6| 4s%|  20%| 34%| 38% 30%| 36%| 35%| 40%| 3796| 39%| 40%) 47% 26% 20%) 31%| 20%| 41%[ 47% 3% 37%| 379 63%] 35%(  20%|
trying to block the
project
A softer approach with
incentives and
compromises to
63% 36% 53% 62% 73%! 67% 63% 55%: 71% 66% 62% 70% 64% 65% 60%| 63%] 61%] 60%| 53%| 74% 71%] 69% 71%] 59%| 53%] 63% 63%] 63%] 37%| 65% 80%|
encourage BC to stop
trying to block the
project
Qgc. There has been some talk that the AB and federal governments could become investors in the TransMountain pipeline and the expansion project. What are your views on this?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K- )
Vancouver Other 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
MB L Island Metro Vancouver BC Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 55+ <$50K <$i00 o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
This Is a good idea and
would be worth the use 44% 51% 30% 38%! 27% 37%! 48% 40% 41% 43% 37% 44% 45% 41% 45% 48% 49% 49% 32% 40% 45% 38%] 45% 54% 39% 48% 45% 47% 49% 40%
of taxpaver funds
This is a bad idea and
would be a poor use of 56% a9%|  70% 62%) 73| 63%| s2%|  60%| s9%| 579 se| 55%| 59%| ss%| 20| 519 519%) 68% 60% 550 62%| 55%| 46% 61% 52| 55%| 53% 51| 60%)
taxpayer funds
Q10. [Will happen probab;y happen] Assuming they do maintain their current opposition, how likely do you think it is that
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K- )
Vancouver Other 2510 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male Female 18- | Female 35- | Female $100K | <=High | Collegermech |
VB L | Y rana " |Metro vancouver| SR | male | Femate 3554 o | e | 2 | Tee | 55* | tame b o | <ssoK <$iou == el univ+ [ cpc | Liberal | NDP
The federal government
cancels infrastructure
funds for improving 20% 27%|  27% 30%) 20%| 30%| 30%[ 27%| 310%| 28% 32%| 29%| 26%| 27%| 200%| 3%, 28% 26% 28%| 30%| 30%| 28% 20% 27| 30%| 32% 21|  25%)
transportation in Metro
Vancouver
The courts rule that B.C
does NOT have
constitutional 60% 71%| 8% 65% 65%| 63%| 65%|  56%| Sa%| 579 53%6| 55| 50%| 65| 79| 4% 55% 50% 62%| 57%| 65%| 64% 58% s%| 67%| 67% 68%|  62%)
jurisdiction or authority
to block the pipeline
Businesses say they
view B.C. as a poor
investment climate, and 8% 57%|  46% 45% 40%| s0%| 3%  43% 44% a6%| 43%| 45| assw| 57%| 4w, 42% 38%) a8%| a6%| s0%| 53% 4% s0%| 50%| 63% 20| 37%)
look for opportunities
elsewhere
AB cuts way back on oil
and gas exports to B.C., 56% 61% 69% 62%| 63%| 57%|  55% 52% 471%| 53%| 52%| 57%| G9%| 529, 48% 49% 64%| 55%( 57%| 629%) 57% 54%| 57%( 729%) 54%(  54%]
leading to significant
price increases




Q10. [Probably not/ will not happen] Assuming they do maintain their current opposition, how likely do you think it is that

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | CollegerTech
BC | AB [ sk [ mB | oN | qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| “®" | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | T | 0 [ %30 [ F20 ) P ] ese | R JES | EE o = oy | <ss0K <s;oa " e e Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
The federal government
cancels infrastructure
funds for improving 47%| 53%| 55%| s0%| 53%| 46%| 39%| s0% 49% 54%| 52%( 52%| 4206 43%| 43%| 53%| 42%| 44%| d0%| 4e%| 53%| 53%| 45%| 50%| 60% 40% 3% 48%| 41%| 49%| 55% 44% 46%| 53%| 49% 55%(  53%|
transportation in Metro
Vancouver
The courts rule that B.C.
does NOT have
constitutional 15% 16% 12% 10% 17% 12% 19% 17% 17%| 16% 16% 17% 13%) 16%)| 13%) 15% 14% 17%) 13%) 14%| 16%)| 14%| 21% 14%| 16%)| 10% 13%) 14%| 14%| 15%) 16%)| 14% 17%| 13%) 16%)| 16%| 13%]
jurisdiction or authority
to block the pipeline
Businesses say they
view B.C. as a poor
investment climate, and 30%| 37%| 25%| 22%| 32%| 32| 28%| 22% 40% 37%| 33%| 31%|  20%( 2796| 29%| 32| 20%| 25%| 30%| 20%| 3796| 28%| 26%| 33%| 33% 21% 26% 30%( 28%( 33%[ 33%) 29% 26%(  34%( 23%] 31%|  40%|
look for opportunities
elsewhere
AB cuts way back on oil
and gas exports to B.C.,
leading to slgnificant 25%| 25%| 20| 15%| 2796| 26%| 24%| 30% 21% 25%| 25%( 20%|  21%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 2206| 30%| 28%| 30% 2% 19% 21%|  23%[ 279 26%) 22% 25%( 28%| 18%| 30%(  30%|
price increases
Q10. [The federal government cancels infrastructure funds for improving transportation in Metro Vancouver] how likely do you think it is that
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other g g 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC | AB [ sk [ mB | oN | qc | ATL tand | Metro Vancouver| ¥ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 85+ | %0 | 0 <30 20 T ese | AP JEE | 28 o o oy |<850K <$;oo " o S Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
WILL happen 8 [3 8% 1 A 8 [3 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7 8 6 8% 79 1 8% 10% Y 3% 5% 6% 10 [ % 5 8 7 9% 4%
Probably happen 21%| 20%| 2 19%[ 2 14 23% 20%|  25%| 21%|  21%) 20%| _21%| 23 21%| 19 0% 21%| 23 2 23% 20 2 20%|_24%| 2 21%|_22%| 25 1o%| 21%)
Probably not 41% 37 4 3 2 38¢ 40% 4% 35% 35% 33% 3 9 30¢ 31% 359 7 409 319 4 29% 329 3 32%]| 32 A % 33 7 34 41% 36%]
Will NOT happen 14%| 13 T o| 12 9% 9% 17%| 16% 9%) 4%| 12 9% 11 6 14 1% 6 T 9% 17%6| 1. 13 15 13%|_ 17%)
Can't say/Don't know 17" 23 2 2 28 30¢ 21%) 8% 18% 18% 31% 9 29¢ 31% 27" 0 229 32% 37 25 29 21 1 % 28 18 18% 22%)|
TopZbox o _28%| 2% 2 2 3a%| 20 30% 0% 30%| 30%| 27%) 8% 29 2% 29%| 26 7 33 28% 26 28%| _30%| 30%| 2 9 27" 329%) 27%|__ 25%)
Bottom2box 4 53%| 55%| 50%| 53%| 4 39%] 50 49% a%|  52%6] 2%  a2%| 4 3%| 42%] 24%| 40%| 46 3 5 40% 37" 48%| 41%| 49%]| 55 44 46 49 55%| _53%)
Q10. [The courts rule that B.C. does NOT have constitutional jurisdiction or authority to block the pipeline] how likely do you think it is that
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC | AB [ sk [ mB | oN | qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| ¥ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 85+ | % 0| 0 %30 f 20 P ese | (AP JEE | ES o o o | <ssox <$;o " e i Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
WILL happen 25% 29% 3 39¢ 28 24¢ 17" 22% 28% | 28% 33% 31% 19% 23% 30% 18%) 0% 6% 7% 3% 259 1% 38%) 16% 16%) 24 22%)| 25%) 33%) 24% 23%)| 29%)| 3 27%)| 21%)|
Probably happen 35%| 36%| 3 32%| 40%| 36%| 36%| 31% 38% 38%| 30%| 34%|  37%| 33%| 34%| 38%| 38% 35%| 33%| 38%| 38%| 20%| 33%| 38% 39% 35% 3 3 0% | 31% 34% 35%| 37%| 3 a1%| 41%
Probably not 11% 11% LA 17" 8 16 14% 11%) 11% 12% 12% 109 12%) 109 12%) 12%) 89 12%) 12%) 11%) 169 10%)| 11%) 7% 11%) 1 1 10%) 13%) 11% 13%) 10%)| 1 1 10%)|
Will NOT happen 0% 3 a 3% 6% 5%| 4% 4% 2 4 5 T 5 2% 5%| 4% 4 3% 2 5%|  2%) 9% 4%| 3% 3%)
Can't say/Don't know 2! 1 1 1 15 28¢ 27 31% 18% 19% 21% 18% 31% 309 309 169 309 309 32% 27" 189 159 259 22%) 8 35% 37 2 2 20%)| 20%)| 28% 25%)| 20%)| 1 16 25%)|
Top2box 6! 6 7 7 68%| 60%| 53%| 53% 65% 65%|  63%| 65%|  56%| 54%| 5 6 5 5 55%| 50%| 65%| 71%| 54%| 64%| 77 55% 50 62%| 5 65%] 64%) 58% 58%|  67%| 6 6 62%)
I I I I 17%| 12%6] 19%| 17% 17% 16%| 16%| 17%|  13%| 1e%| 13%| 1 1 T 13%|  14%| To%| 14%| 21%| 1a%| 16 10% 13 14%|  14%| 15%]| 16%) 14% 17%| 13%| 16 1 13%)
Q10. [Businesses say they view B.C. as a poor investment climate, and look for opportunities elsewhere] how likely do you think it is that
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | College/Tech
BC | AB [ sk [ mB | oN | qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| ¥ | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 85+ | 1 0| 0 T30 f 20 P ese | PP JES | 28 o ) say | <ssoK [ <s100 [*4F e e Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
WILL happen T5%| 219%| 29%| 27%|  4%| 14%| 10%| 12% 20% 210| 23%| 20%| _ 11%| 129%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 18%| 24%) % 13%) T3%| 13%| 15%| 23% 5% 14%]|__17%| _28%) 15%| %)
Probably happen 320%| 27%| 33%| 30%| 42%| 29%| 36%| 40% 26% 28%| 27%| 33%|  32%| 34%| 29%| 35%| 32%| 35%| 27%| 30%| 32| 379 32%| 33%| 34% 36% 25%) 35%| 33%| 35%| 30%) 26% 37%| _33%| 35%) 38%|_28%)
Probably not 23%| _26%| 20%| 14%| 28%| 26%| 19%| 18% 30% 26%| _24%| 23%| _ 23%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 16%| 23%| 22%| 28%| 24%| 21%| 23%| 27%) 18% 23%) 25%| _21%| _24%| 29%) 23% 20%| _27%| _19%) 25%| _29%|
Will NOT happen 79| 11| 3%| 8%| 4%| 5% %] 4% 10% 11 7%) 6%| 76| 7| 7| a%| o] o] 79| 9| 5| 5%| 10%| 7% % 4%) 6%|  7%) %[ 4%, 7% 6%|  7%) %, 79| 12%)
Can't say/Don't know 23%| 15%| 13%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 26% 14% 14%| 1 16%| _ 28%| 28%| 27%| 15%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 26%| 15%| 14%| 25%| 16%| 8% 31% 36% 20%| _26%| _17%| 14%) 27% 24%| _15%| 13%) 17%]|_23%)
Top2box 48%| 49%| 62%| 57%| 46%| 43%| 46%| 52% 45% 49%] 5 53%|  43%| 46%| 44%| 53%| 44%| 46%| 43%| 45%| 48%| 57%| 49%| 51%| 59% 42% 38%) 48%| 46%| 50%| 53% 44% 50%| 50%| 63%) 52%|_37%)
30%| 37%| 25%| 22%| 32%| 32%| 28%| 22% 0% 371%| 3 31%| 20| 27%| 20%| 32%| 29%| 25%| 30%| 20%| 37%| 28%| 26%| 33%| 33% 21% 26%) 32%|  28%| 33%| 33%) 29% 26%| _34%]| _23%) 31%| _40%]
Q10. [AB cuts way back on oil and gas exports to B.C., leading to significant price increases] how likely do you think it is that:
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K [ <=High | CollegerTech
BC | AB [ sk [ mB | on | qc | ATL tand | |Metro Vancouver| S ° | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ s+ | T 0| 0 T30 [ 20 P ese | PR JES | TEE o = say | <ssoK [ <s100 (47 e e Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
WILL happen 21%| 24%| 30%| 32%| 21%| 16%| 18%| 24% 28% 23%| _24%| 22%| _ 10%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 24%| 19%| 22%| 25% 21% 6% 21%| _20%| 23%| 21% 20% 20%| _22%| _30%) 21%| _15%)
Probably happen 35%|  30%[ 4 42%| 40%| 32%| 37| 27% 1% 39%|  30%| 35% 35%| 27%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 4 33%| 3 38 28% 33 43%| 35%| 34%| 40% 31% 34%|  35%| 42%) 33%|_39%)
Probably not 20%| _18%| 1. 9%| 23%| 25%| 16%| 21% 16% 18%| 19%| 22% 21%| 24%| 15%| 21%| 23%| 1 25%| 2 23 20% 17" 18%| 18%| 21%| 22%) 20% 18%| 23%| 14%) 25%|_23%|
Will NOT happen 4% 1 6% 3% 2% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7 7% 1% 5 6 4% 5 5 1 2% 2 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Can't say/Don't know 19%| 12 T2%| 12%| 25%| 22%| 19% 10% 13%| 11| 14% 22%| 2a%| 27%| 23%| 15 o _18%| 16%| 7 29% 33 14%]|_23%| 16%| 12%) 21% 20%| __14%| _10%) 16%| _16%)
Top2box. 56% 63% 2% 74% 61% 49% 54% 51% 69% 62% 63% 57% 55%) A7 53¢ 52%) 57 69¢ 52¢ 56¢ 63 48% 49 64% 55%) 57%) 62% 57% 54%| 57%) 72%) 54% 54%)|
Bottom2box 25%| 25%| 20%| 15%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 30% 21% 25%| _25%| 20% 23%| 20%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 229%| 30%| 28%| 30%) 22% 19%) 21%|  23%| 27%| 26%) 22% 25%| 28%| 18%) 30%| _30%]




Q11. [Stand firm in trying to block the pipeline] would you say the B.C. government should

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S o e | <ssox <s;oa gl D Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
The federal government
cancels infrastructure
funds for improving 41%|  46%| 18%| 34%| 3206| 4206| 53| 20% 0% as%| a1%| 3796  aso6| 48| 44%| 33| 55%| 43%| s0%| 309 309 27| 42%| 42| 28% 55% 46% 36%| 48%| 36%[ 32% 41% 40%(  41%| 19% 37%|  64%)
transportation in Metro
Vancouver
The courts rule that B.C.
does NOT have
constitutional 31% 32% 14% 13% 33% 28% 49% 22% 40%| 32% 24% 28% 35%) 40% 32%) 24% 44% 38%) 32%) 32%)| 30%| 18%| 36%| 29% 18%)| 46% 35%] 28%] 39%| 25%] 23%] 33% 30%] 31%] 14%! 25% 50%
jurisdiction or authority
to block the pipeline
Businesses say they
view B.C. as a poor
investment climate, and 30%m| 4om| 21%| 32| 33%| 369 51%| 26% 550, 519%| 38%| 36%|  41%| 4706| a206| 20| 5a%| 42%| aom| 36%| 33%6| 2506 adss| d0%| 24%, 50% 44% 32%6| 45%| 31%[ 32% 37% 38%| 41%| 17%, 33%|  60%)
look for opportunities
elsewhere
AB cuts way back on oil
and gas exports to B.C.,
B a1%| 48| 18%| 30%| 3706| 309 549 31% 569, 50%| 37%| 41%|  40%| 46%| a4dos| 33%| 48| 44%| 47| 41%| 39%| 200| a796| 46%| 30%) 45% 41% 36%| 46%| 35%( 36% 40% 38%| 44%| 20% 40%|  64%
price increases
Q11 [Give in and allow the pipeline to be built] would you say the B.C. government should
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other g g 18t0 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YENOWET fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5:54 | sse [ 10| Z0I0 | F 0 RO B0 s | REE ) A | TEEE o o Tae | <ssoK <$;oo T Sehont b Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
The federal government
cancels infrastructure
funds for improving 59% 54% 82% 66% 68% 58% 47% 71% 40% 55%: 59% 63% 55% 52% 56% 67%) 45% 57% 50% 61%] 61%] 73%] 58%| 58%| 72% 45% 54%| 64% 52% 64% 68% 59% 60% 59% 81%] 63% 36%|
transportation in Metro
Vancouver
The courts rule that B.C.
does NOT have
constitutional 6o%| 68%| 86%| 87%| 67| 72| s1%| 78% 60%) 68%| 7e%| 72%|  65%| 60%| 68%| 76%| 56%| 62%| 68%| 68%| 70%| 820 Gass| 71| 82%) 54% 65%) 72%| 61%| 75%[ 77% 67% 70%| 69%| 86% 75%|  50%)
jurisdiction or authority
to block the pipeline
Businesses say they
view B.C. as a poor
investment climate, and 61% 51% 79% 68% 67% 64% 49% 74% 45% 49% 62% 64% 59% 53% 58% 71% 46% 58% 51% 64% 67%] 75%| 56%| 60%| 76% 50% 56%| 68% 55%] 69% 68% 63% 62% 59% 83% 67%! 40%
look for opportunities
elsewhere
AB cuts way back on ol
A EESEFNE BEE, s9%| 520%| 82%| 70%| 63%| 61%| 46%| 69% 24% s0%| 63%| 59%|  60%| 54%| 56%| 67| 52%| s6%| 53%| 59%| 61| 71%| s3%| S54%| 70% 55% 59% 64%| 54%| 65%| 64% 60% 62%| 56%| 80%! 60%| 36%
leading to significant § § § § § § §
price increases
Q11. [The federal government cancels infrastructure funds for improving transportation in Metro Vancouver] would you say the B.C. government should
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K- .
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 [ 3510 | 4510 [ 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female1s- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | Collegermech |
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Island Metro Vancouver BC Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$éOU o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
‘Stand firm in trying to
e a1%| a6%| 18%| 3a%| 3200 42| s3%| 20% 60%) 45| 41%| 37%|  aso| aso| a44ss| 33%| 5o%| 43%| s0%| so%| 39%| 2706 aze6| 42| 28%, 55% 46% 36%| 48%| 36%[ 32% 1% 40%(  41%| 19% 37%|  64%)
Gi“/:‘“r"‘:(':’bi‘m‘:"e 50%| 54%| 82| 66%| 68%| 58%| 4796| 7% 40% 55%| 59%| 63%|  55%| 520| 56| 679 45%| 57%| 50%| 61%| 61%| 73%| 58%| s89%| 729%, 45% 549%) 64%| 52%| 64%[ 68% 50% 60%| 59%| 819% 63%| 36%)
Lo s
Q11. [The courts rule that B.C. does NOT have constitutional jurisdiction or authority to block the pipeline] would you say the B.C. government should
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | Collegermech |
Ve -34 -
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YANOWE fvetro vancouver| SR [ Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 85+ [ 10| Z0 | T 0 P20 s | REE ) A | o ) Tee | <850k <$éou i Bt Univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP
‘Stand firm in trying to
o 31%| 32%| 14%| 13%| 33%| 28| 40| 22% 40% 32%| 24%| 28%| 35| 40| 3296| 249%| 44a%| 38%| 32%| 20| 30%| 18| 36%| 20%| 18%) 46% 35%) 28%| 30%| 25%| 23% 33% 30%| 31%| 14% 25%|  50%)
Gi“/:‘“r"‘:(':’bae”gx‘:"e 6o%| 68%| 86| 87%| 676 72%| s1%| 7B% 60% 68%| 76%| 72%|  65%| 60%| 68%| 76%| 56%| 62%| 68%| 68%| 70%| 82| 649 7196 2%, 54% 65%) 72%| 61%| 75%[ 77% 67% 70%| 69%| 86% 75%|  50%)
Lo s




Q11. [Businesses say they view B.C. as a poor investment climate, and look for opportunities elsewhere] would you say the B.C. government should

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S I Toa | <ssox [ <s100 | e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Stand firm in trying to
e 30%| 4o%| 21%| 32| 33%| 369 51%| 26% 550%) 519%| 38%| 36%|  419%| 4706| 4206| 20| 54| 42%| 40| 36%| 33%6| 2506 adss| d0%| 249, 50% 44% 3206| 45%| 31%[ 32% 37% 38%| 41%| 179%, 33%|  60%)
5‘:}’:“::(’;%2‘5&‘"" 61%| 51%| 79%| e8%| 6796| 64%| 49| 7a% 45% 49%| 62%| G64%| S0%| 53%6| 58| 7196| 46%| 58%| S1%| Ga%6| 6796| 75%| S6%| 60%| 76% 50% 56% 68%| 55%( G9%| 68%) 63% 62%| 59%( 83%) 67%|  40%|
Q11. [AB cuts way back on oil and gas exports to B.C., leading to significant price increases] would you say the B.C. government should
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- .
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male Male | Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
Bc | ae | s« | wme [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 10| 2200 Fo | R 200 ese | HEE | R | IS I b e | <ssox <$i00 " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Stand firm in trying to
e a1%| 48| 18%| 30%| 3706| 309 549 31% 569, 50%| 37%| 41%|  40%| a46%| a4dos| 33%| 48| 44%| 47| 41%| 30%| 200| a796| 46%| 30%) 45% 41% 36%| 46%| 35%( 36% 40% 38%| 44%| 20% 40%|  64%
Give in and allow the N N N N N N N
pipeline to be built 59% 52% 82% 70% 63% 61% 46% 69% 44% 50% 63% 59% 60% 54%| 56%| 67% 52%| 56%| 53%) 59%)| 61%)| 71%) 53%)| 54%| 70%)| 55% 59%)| 64%| 54%| 65%)| 64%| 60% 62%)| 56%)| 80%)| 60%)| 36%)|
Q13. Overall, do these protests make you ...
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- )
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male Male | Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Island Metro Vancouver BC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$i00 o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
More likely to support
Tt 25%| 25%| 48| 38| 16| 219 22%| 27% 26%) 23%| 30%| 20%| 22| 220 249 30%| 24%| 20%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 369| 229 28%| 38%) 21% 20%) 23%| 21%| 27%| 32% 25% 250 26%| 45%, 25%|  10%)
More likely to oppose
18% 18% 10% 12% 18% 15% 26% 17% 21%| 20% 11% 17% 19%) 24% 19%) 12%) 25% 24% 19%) 18%) 18%) 8% 22%) 20%) 10%)| 27% 18%) 15%) 22%)| 13%) 14%| 17% 18%) 20%)| 7% 14%| 39%)
the pipeline expansion
Neither - they have no
effect on your opinion 57%| 57%| 42%| s0%| 679%6| 64%| s1%| 56% 53% 57%| 59%| 53%|  60%| 54%| 58%| 58%| 51%| 56%| S9%| 57%| 60%| 56| 55%| 53%| 53% 520 62%) 62%| 58%| 59%| 54% 58% 56%| 55%| 48% 62%| 51%)
about this
Q14. [Total agree] Agreement with statements
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- )
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male Male | Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Island Metro Vancouver BC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$i00 o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Kinder Morgan could
have done a better job
earning public support
T e s8%| 63%| 38%| 55| 64| 59| 65%| 44% 70%) 62%| 62%| 57%|  58%| 619%| 56| 57| 69%| 56%| 57%| 55%| 58%| 569| 63%| 54%| 549, 50% 579%) 50%| 60%| 59%| 54% 54% 579%| 64%| 46% 66%| 65%)
brought much of this on
themselves
The people out there
:’E’S:Zz:?l:z“‘ 60%| 54%| 79%| 7e%| se%| 53%| 61%| 69% 54% 52%| 62%( 67%|  53%| 48| 59%| 70%| 46%| 49%| 57| 61%| 64%| 76%| 56%| 69%| 77% 39% 50% 65%| 54%( G64%| 719 57% 66%| 58%( 80%) 66%|  47%]
mainstream at all
8.C. Premier John
Horgan should be doing
more to condemn the a6%| 42%| 6a%| s20| G0%| a0%| 46| 42% 45% 40%| 46%| 50%| 4206 309%| ados| 52| 41%| 38%| 46| a206| a796| 69| 42%| 50%| S6% 36% 38% a0%(  41%| 49%| 48% 44% a7%(  47%|  63% a6%|  34%
actions of those
protesting the pipeline
The entire Canadian
economy will suffer if AB|
DO 65%| 55%| 8a%| 8a%| 60%| 59| 64%| 78% 49% 5a%| 61%| 66%|  63%| 58%| 62| 73%| 50%| 58%| 61%| 63%| 66%| 78%| 57| 67%| 76%, 50% 579%) 70%| 62%| 70%[ 70% 62% 65%| 69%| 84%) 70%|  52%)
markets
The federal government
shouldn't be able to
force a project on a 47| 51%| 26%| 39%| 50%| 43%| s9%| 479 539%) 52%| 46%| 420%|  519%| 52| 409| 40%| 589%| 47%| 53| a6%| 41%| 309| a796| a496| 349, 57% 549%) aa%(  52%| 49%| 36% 46% a6%(  47%| 33% a6%|  61%
province if it doesn't
want it




Q14. [Total disagree] Agreement with statements

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S o i Toa [ <ssok [ <s100 | FECH TR sopor | unive | cpe | Liberal | NP
Kinder Morgan could
have done a better job
earning public support
e 20| 25%| 41%| 33%| 14%| 169 149%| 26% 25%) 25%| 25%| 26%|  15%| 14%| 2196| 25%| 8% 19%| 20| 220| 25%| 259%| 169| 2796| 349, 120 15%) 17%| 15%| 24%[ 29% 20% 219%| 20%| 39%, 17%|  15%)
brought much of this on
themselves
The people out there
:’;;:z;‘:?(z‘;m 23| 3a%| 12%| 12| 270 23| 249%| 19% 36%) 350| 28%| 20%|  25%| 28%| 21| 20%| 34%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 169%| 25%| 20%| 16%, 32% 239%) 23%| 28%| 21%[ 16% 23% 10%| 27%| 119%, 2% 40%|
mainstream at all
B.C. Premier John
Horgan should be doing
more to condemn the 3a%| aa%| 22%| 36%| 23| 3a%| 36%| 6% 43% 46%| 37%| 34%| 35| 369 3206| 35| 35%| 37%| 20%| 59| 39%| 30%| 369 359 319, 36% 30% 379| 35%| 35%| 34% 32% 33%6| 38%| 24%, 37%|  50%)
actions of those
protesting the pipeline
The entire Canadian
economy will suffer if AB|
AT 21%| 34%|  o%| 10| 25%| 229 23%| 10% 44% 33%6| 20%| 22%|  20%| 20%| 219| 22| 190%| 21%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 1796 23| 229 219%, 17% 219%) 22%| 24%| 21%[ 17% 20% 20%| 25%| 9%, 21%|  30%)
markets
The federal government
shouldn't be able to
force a project on a 40% 41% 66% 56% 34% 41% 26% 38% 43% | 40% 43% 48% 32%) 33%) 33%) 52%| 25% 38%) 28% 38%)| 51%| 53%)| 40% 44% 60%)| 24% 23% 46% 32%] 43% 51%] 37% 43% 40% 61%] 43% 29%
province if it doesn't
want it
Q14. Agreement - Kinder Morgan could have done a better job earning public support for this project and brought much of this on themselves
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male Male | Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Island Metro Vancouver BC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$i00 o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Aaree stronaly 23%| _30%| 13%| 15%| 25%| 23%| 27 26%, 30%| 30%| 22%|  23%| 26%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 3 T%| 19 21% %4 24%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 20% 20%| _30%| _14%| 28%| _31%)
Aaree 3! 33¢ 26 40% 38¢ 37 37 3! 44% 31% 32% 5% 35¢ 35¢ 35¢ 5¢ A 30¢ 32% 389 3 359 3 7 369 38% 3 35 36! 8 349 37 35 32 38% 34%]
Disaaree moderately T 15% | 21%| 20%| 8%| 1 %[ 17%) 16%| 12%] 15%] 10 o%| 13 T1%| 13%| 13%| 1 15%| 1 22 7% I 10%[ 10 4 12 2% 14%| 1 13%| 10%)
Disagree strongly. 10 20¢ 12% 6 6 8% 9% 12% 0% 5 6 8 1 1 99 109 139 5% 7 6 1 8Y% 9 6 1 4% 5%
Not sure/Can't say 20%| 12%| 21%| 11%| 22%| 2 21%| 3 5%) Ta%| 18%| 17%|  26%| 24%| 23 2 26%| 24%| 23%| 18%| 19%| 21 11 20% 2 24%| 24 7 25¢ 2% 16%| 1 7% 20%)
Top2box. 58t 63 38¢ 55% 64¢ 5 65¢ 4 70% 62% 62% 7% 58¢ 61 56 6! 56¢ 57 559 589 569 63% 549 59% 5 59¢ 60 9 54Y% 57¢ 64¢ A 66% 65%|
Bottom2box 20% 25% 41% 33% 14% 16% 14% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 15%| 14%| 21% 25% 8% 19%| 20% 22%)| 25%)| 25%)| 16%| 27%)| 34%| 12% 15%)| 17%| 15%)| 24% | 29%| 20% 21%| 20%| 39%| 17%) 15%|
Q14. Agreement - The people out there protesting don't represent the mainstream at all
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
S50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 [ 3510 | 4510 [ 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female1s- | Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | Collegerrech [
B AB K MB N ATL M Ve Mal Fi ! 18-34 - +
C E on [ oc i |Metro vancouver| SR | wale | Female | 1834 | 3564 | 5+ [ T [ 2200 | F2I0 | ) S0 s [ URE | HAE | O - o pligdl B8 <$iou == oot [ univ [ cpc | wiberal | noP
Agree strongly 3 32% |5 51%| 8% 25%| 27%| 25% 28%) 30%| 38%| 38%|  23%| T 31%| 36%| 18%| 1o%| 3 31%| 33%| _43%| 26%| 3 9 0% 73 30%| 27%| 34%| 36% 2% 3 25%| _55%) 3 T5%)
Aaree 3 22% 2 24¢ 27% 28¢ 3 44% 26% 1% 25% 29% 31% 299 289 32% 289 30% 269 309 31%) 33 3 3 28 29% 27" 35%)| 7 30 35¢ 28% 3 9 25% 3 32%]
Disagree moderately 1 1% 9% _16%| 13%] 1 18% 25%) 1| 20| 12%| 17%| 2 1a%| 1 2 14%| 1 1 13%] o 1 1 6 22% 16 Ta% | 17%| 14%| 11 14% T 7 75%) 1 22%)
Disagree strongly 2% 3 11% 9 2% 11%) 4% 7% 8% 9 % 79 % X 11%) X 12%) T 9 10% T 9% 0 L4 5 % 0 4% 19%)|
Not sure/Can't say T 2% T29%| _17%| 2a%| T 12% 10%) 3| 10%| 13%| 21%] 2 20%| 1 2 26%| 2 T Ti%] _e%| 1o%| 12 7 20% 27 Ti%| 1o%| 15%| 14 20% T 5 o%) 2% 12%)
Top2box 60¢ 4% 7 76 56% 53¢ 61 69% 54% 52% 62% 67% 539 48Y% 599 709 46% 49% 579 61 64%)| 76! 569 699 77 39% 50 65%)| 4 64 71 57% 6 58%)| 80%| 66% A47%)
Bottom2box 23% 34% 12% 12% 27% 23% 24% 19% 36% 35% 28% 20% 25% 28% 21% 20% 34% 25% 23% 20%)| 25%)| 16%| 25%)| 20%)| 16%| 32% 23%)| 23%| 28%| 21%| 16%| 23% 19%| 27%| 11%) 22% | 40%
Q14. Agreement - B.C. Premier John Horgan should be doing more to condemn the actions of those protesting the pipeline
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | Collegerech [
Vi -34 -
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YANOUE fvetro vancouver| SR [ Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 85+ [ 10| ZL0 | T 0 P00 s | REE ) A0 | T o ) Toe | <850k <$éou i Sohool | Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NP
Agree strongly 21%| 21%| 41%| 30%| 11%| 15%| 21%| 16% 1% To%| 20%| 26%|  16%| Ta%| 20%| 2o 14%| 1a%| 21%| 10%| 23%| 30%| 17| 28%| 3% 1% 3% 72%| 20%| 21%| _25% 20% 71%| 21%| 41%) To%| 11%]
Aaree 250 21%| 23%| 22%| 49%| 25%| 25%] 26% 24% 21%| 17%| 24%|  26%| 25%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 2a%| 259 23%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 22%| 24% 26% 26% 27| _22%| _28%]| 23% 24% 26%] _26%| _22% 30%|__2a%)
Disagree moderately 179%| 10%| o%| 16%| 11%| 16%| 18%| 27% 16%) 21%| 17%| 16%|  18%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 13%| 19%| 16%) % 18%) 17%| 18%| 16%| 20% 16% T7%| 10| 11% 22%| _21%)
Disaaree stronaly 179%| 24%| 12| 10%| 12%| 18%| 18%| 9% 28% 250 20%| 18%|  17%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 13%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 22%] 16%| 15% % 12%) 20%] _18%| 18%] 14% 17% T6%| _10%| 13% 50| _20%)
Not sure/Can't say 20%| 1a%| 15%| 12%] 17| 26%| 18%| 22% 12%) 1a%| 17%| 17%|  2a%| 25%| 24%| 13%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 13%| 14%| 22%| 16%| 13%) % 31%) 1a% | 24%| 16%| 16% 24% 20%| 15%| 13% T6%| 16%)
TopZbox 46%| a2%| 64%| 52%| 60%| 40%| 46%| 42% 5% 20%| 46%| 50%|  42%| 309%| 4a%| 52| 41%| 38%| 46%| 420] 47%| 56%| 42%| 50%| 56% % 38% 29%| _a1%] _40%| 48% 4% a7%| _a7%| _63% 26%| _34%
Bottom2box 34%| aa%| 22%| 36%| 23%| 34%| 36%| 36% 43% 46%| 37%| 34%| 359 36%| 30%| 35%| 35%| 37%| 29%| 35%| 39%| 30%| 36%| 35%| 31% 36% 30% 37%| 35%| 35%| 34% 32% 33%| 38%| 24%) 37%| _50%)
Q14. Agreement - The entire Canadian economy will suffer if AB can't get its oil to foreign markets
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 2510 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100k | <=High | Collegerrech [
M Ve -34 -
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | VANOUE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse 10| Z00 | T RO P20 s | REE ) A | T o ) pidl B8 <$éou i Sohool | univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NP
Agree strongly 34%| _29%| 63%| 55%| L 0%| _29%| 37 24% 29%| 33%| 39%|  30%| 27%| 33%| 4 2 25%| 30%| 3 35%| 49 29 22% 28%| 38%| 20%| 38%| 44%) 32% 38%| _33%| 55%) 35% | _23%|
Aaree 30%| 25%| 20%| 29%| 20%| 20%| 35%| 41 25%) 25%| 279 27%|  33%| 32%| 2! 3 2 33 9%| 3 31%| 2 2 37% 29 33%| 33%| 32%| 25% 30% 26%| 36%| 20%) 35%| _30%)
Disagree 12% 18% 6 6% 19¢ 3% 1 24 8% 4% 2% 12¢ 12¢ 1 1 14 3 1 17%) 1 12% 13 12%) 13%) 11%] 129 10% 13%) 14% 6% 14%! 9%
Disaaree stronaly 9%| _16%] 3 0 I 20 5% 15%| 10% 8 8 T T 8 0 T1%) 5 8 10%| 10%| 10%) 9% 7% _10%] & 7% _20%|
Not sure/Can't say 14% 12% 1 6% 15% 3% 12% 7 3% 0% 1% 17%| 21 d| 1 22 d| 21 7 1 6% 24% 22 8% 14% 10%)| 1 18% 15%] 6% L 9% 8%
Tonzbox 65%| 55%| 84%| 84%| 60% 4%|_78% 49 4% _61%| 66%|  63%| 58%| 62%| 7 50%| 58%| 61%| 63%| 66%| 7 7 59 57 70%| _62%| 70%| 7 62% 65%| 69%| 84 70% | 52%)
Bottom2box 21%| 34%| o] 10%| 25% 23% | _10% 44 33%| 20%| 22%|  20%| 20%| 219 229%| 10%| 21%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 1T 21 17 21 22%| 24%| 21%| 1 20% 20%| 5% o 21%| _30%)




Q14. Agreement - The federal government shouldn't be able to force a project on a province if it doesn't want it

BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- _
Vancouver ..o vancouver LS <s100 [ S100K | <=Hiah cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island 34 K + | school
Aaree stronaly 33%) 30%, 23% 5% 23%| 18%, 24% 22%| _12%) T8%| 41%)
Adree 20%) 21% 35% 7% 26%| 10% 22% 25%| 21% 20%| _20%|
Disaaree 27%) 25% 18% |_21%] 23%] 20% 22% 23%| _30%) 20%| _18%)
Disagree stronaly 7% 16% 6% 16| 21%| 2% 16% 17%| 31%) 15%| 12%)
Not sure/Can't say 3%) 8% 19% 6% 8% 16% 3% 6% 10%| _10%)
Top2box. 53% 52% 57% 52% 49% 36% 46% A47% 33%! 46% 619%]
Bottom2box 43% 40% 24% 32%| 43% 51%! 37% 40% 61%! 43% 29%|
Q15a. Ultimately, do you think pansion project will go ahead and be completed?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K- B
Vancouver oo vancouver. G <s100 [ $100K [ <=Hiiah cPC | Liberal | NDP
Island K + | school
WILL definitely happen 9% 22%) 24% 4% To%| 21%| 24%) 20% 5%| 26%, 21%| _13%|
Probably happen 54% 48% 56% 54%| 60% 53%| 53% 63% 56% 62% 58%|
Probably not 10%) %) %) 10%|  o%| ow) 8% 10%|  7%) o%| 8w
pildene oY 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 19%| 1% 1%| 6%
happen
Can't say/Don't know 12%) 6% 20% 6% 0w 14% 7% 1% 10%) 7% 14%)
Top2box. 75% 73% 70% 72%! 80% 76% 73% 78%! 82% 83% 72%]
Bottom2box 12% 12% 11% 12%! 11%! 10%! 10% 11%! 8% 10%! 14%]
Q15b.Suppose the expansion . How would you feel about that result?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K-
Vancouver Female 18- S$100K | <=High
L Island Metro Vancouver 34 <8$100 o School CcPC Liberal NDP
Very pleased 28% 0% 1 15% 10%| 10 5% 0 5 % _32%)
Somewhat pleased 20% 5% 1 18% 2 5 8% 0 5 11%! 10%)]
Neutral T 10%) 8% 4 44% 4 B a2 7 25 41%|_37%)
Somewhat upset 2: 2: 17%) 7% 1 16% 25¢ 4 19% 3 27 26% 14%]
Very upset 2 16%) 9% 2 7% 19 3 16 8 38 2% 7%
Top2box. 1 48% 35% 2 33% 23 5 23% 1¢ 10¢ 21%! 42%
Bottom2box 33% 36% 23% 44% 47% 35% 65% 38%! 21%|
Q16. In your opinion, would building the pipeline help, hurt, o have no impact on your own financial situation?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K-
Vancouver Female 18- S$100K | <=High
et | |Metro vancouver - <$éou 20 sehon! cpc | Liberal | NDP
Hurt 0% 10% 0% 6%| 5% 5% 75%) 5% o%)
Have no impact 79% 77% 81% 79% 78% 79% 76% 83% 84%]
He\? 12% 13% 10% 15%! 17%! 12% 17%! 12%! 8%
Q16. In your opinion, would building the pipeline help, hurt, or have no impact on your local economy?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
S50K- o
Vancouver oo vancouver. R <s100 [ $100K [ <=Hiigh cpc | Liberal | NDP
sland - + | school
Hurt Ta%, 0% 0% 7% 10% 0% Ti%) 6%| 1o%)
Have no impact 579%) 46% 63% 66%| 61%) 65% 56%) 719 73%)
Help 28%) 35% 25% 27%| _30%) 23% 33%) 23%| _15%)
Q16. In your opinion, would building the pipeline help, hurt, o have no impact on the British Columbia economy ?
BC Region Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K-
Vancouver Female 18- S$100K | <=High
M Ve
L | Y atama " | Metro vancouver % <$éou | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Hurt 20% 2% 77% T8%| 17%) 21% 5%, T8%| 26%)
Have no impact 24%) 30% 268% To%]__17%) 22% 13% 20%| _22%|
Help 55%) 48% 46% 63%| 66%) 58% 72%) 62%| 5%




Q16. In your opinion, would building the pipeline help, hurt, or have no impact on the AB economy?

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S I ) e | <ssox <s;oa " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Hurt T8%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 17% 4%, Te%| 13%| 18%|  18%| 18%| 10%| 17%| 23%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 12%| 20%| 20% 24% %) T5%| 17%| 15%| 10% 18% T7%| 19%| 15%) T5%| 2%
Have no impact 15%| 14%| 9| 4%| 20%| 16%| 10%| 17% 7% 16%| 12%| 15%|  16%| 229%| 17o6| 8%| 18%| 25%| 20%| 13%| 10%| 6%| 24%| 15%| 6% 20% 19%) T1%| 20%| 12%| 0% 7% 15%| 13%| o% 119 14%)
Help 67%| 71%| 70%| 76%| 56%| 68%| 61%| 66% 78% 68%| 75%| ©68%|  66%| 60%| 64%| 75%| 59%| 61%| 58%| 68%| 72%| 77%| 63%| 65%| 75% 56% 62%) 75%| _62%| 73%| _72% 64% 68%| 69%| 76%) 7a%| 6%
Q16. In your opinion, would building the pipeline help, hurt, or have no impact on Canada's economy overall?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female35- | Female $100K | <=High | Collegermech |
Bc | ae | s« | e [ on | qc | AT | YANOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 10| 2200 Fo D) 200 ese | HEE ) A | TS " b e | <ssox <$;oa " e Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Hurt T7%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 1a%| 21%| 20% 1%, To5%| 13%| 16%|  18%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 18%| 1T6%| 229 18%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 18% 2% 22%) T2%| 17%| 15%| 17% 9% To%| 16%| 15% 6% 20%)
Have no impact 23%| 30%| 10%| 10%| 31%| 23%| 27%| 20% 31% 30%|  20%| 20%|  24%| 31%| 24%| 17%| 31%| 31%| 31%| 18%| 17| 16%| 30%| 23%| 14% 32% 25% 10%| 28%| 20%| 15% 23% 22%| 26%| 10% 20%| _30%|
Help 59%| 56%| 69%| 72%| 46%| 63%| 52%| 60% 57% 53%| 65%| 61%| _ 58%| 52%| 56%| 69%| 51%| 53%| 47%| 63%| 67%| 71%| 57%| 58%| 68% 46% 53%) 60%| 55%| 65%]| _66% 58% 63%| 57%| 75%) 64%| _51%)
Q16b.Overall, when you think about this whole issue, how do you weigh the potential economic benefits versus potential environmental risks?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- )
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | Collegermech |,
Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | ATL | ANOWE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse | 1| F0 0 T O B0 s | KRR ) B | T . o oe | <ssoK <s;ou " Sohoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
The economic benefits
far outweigh any 15%| 15%| 38| 37| 11%| 0wl 14%| 129% 12% 14%| 17%| 21%|  10%| 13%| 149%| 18%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 28% 9% 9%) 11%| 11%| 18%[ 22% 15% 17%| 14%| 35% 11%|  6%)
environmental risks
E‘::;k";'"s D 24%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 319 2796| 21| 18% 21% 10%| 23%| 27%|  21%| 22%| 20%| 29%| 18%| 25%| 16%| 23%| 2796| 319 25%| 23%| 34% 18% 17% 26%| 20%| 26%| 32%) 21% 24%|  28%| 34%) 28%|  16%|
It's mixed - the potential
benefits and risks are 36%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 35| 43%| 28%| 63% 2% 31%| 33%| 30%| 42%| 3796| 4196| 32| 4a%| 33%| 43| 38| 36| 28%| 33%| 35%| 23% 43% 46% 30%| 30%| 35%[ 31% 30% 36%| 33%| 23% 43%|  33%
roughly equal
lz:e'(‘izs Cutzeighlins 0% 1206| 5% 119%| 17%| %[ 15%| 2% 14% 13%| ow| 8| 10%| 10%| 11%| 7| o%| 10%| 13| 9| 8| ew| 9% 9w e 11% 12% 8| 10%| 9%| 5% 8% 11%(  8%| 4% 9%  15%)
The environmental risks
far outweigh any 15%| 23%| 5%| 5%| 6%| 15%| 22%| 5% 2% 23%| 190%| 13%|  17%| 189%| 149%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 169%| 12| 17%| 13%| 10% 19% 16%) 16%| 20%| 12%[ 11% 17% 11%| 18%| 4% 9%| 31%)
economic benefits
TopZbox 39%| 35%| 67%| 54%| 42%6| 36%| 35%| 30% 33% 34%|  40%| 48%|  31%| 359%| 34%| 479 27%| 40%| 31%| 37%| 40%| 54%| 41%| 42%| 61%) 27% 26%) 36%| 31%6| 44%| 5a% 36% a2%|_a1%| 69% 30%| 22%)
Bottom2box 24%|  35%| 10%| 17%| 23%| 21%| 31%| 1% 41% 36%| 28%| 21%|  27%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 29%| 27%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 18%| 26%| 22%| 16%) 30% 28%) 25%| 30%| 21%| 15% 25% 22%| 26%| 8% 18%| 45%)
Q17. How important s this issue of the TransMountain pipeline project when it comes to deciding who you would vote for at the provincial BC level?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Be [ aB | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 10| Z2I0 o RO 9010 ese | REE ) A | S ) o TaaC | <ssoK <$;oo " e Sohool Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Cneloithe/most 21%| 21% 23%) 21%| 21%| 24%|  19%| 16%| 109%| 279%| 15%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 31| 14%| 22%| 33%, 18% 17%) 21%| 20%| 20%| 20% 23% 20%| 21%| 27% 19%|  22%)
important factors
::e":""‘:\';i’;‘ (EC (g 520%| 52% 56% 51%| 53%| 49%|  55%| 520| 53%| 520 62%| 44%| S1%| Se%| 52| 51| 49%| 53%| 46% 54% 54% 57%| 51%( 529 579 48% 53%| 57%( 54%] 57%(  48%|
Not much of a factor 18%| 18% 15% 20%| 13%| 17%|  10%| 26%| 16%| 14%| 21%| 30%| 13%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 28%| 13%| 12% 25% 18%) 15%| 10%| 10%| 17% 19% To%| 18%| 11% 20%| _22%|
Not a factor at all 9% 0% 7%) 8%|_ 13%| 10% 7| 6| 11%| 8%| 2%| o] 15%| 8%| 0% %] o%| 12%| 10% 3% 11%) 6% 10%] o%| 7% 10% %] %] 8w 5% ow)
Top2box T3%| 3% 78% To%|  7a%| 73%|  74%| G7%| 73%| 78%| 76%| 61%| 72%| 74%| 73%| 82%| 63%| 75%| 7o%) 72% 71%) 78%| 71%| 72%| 76% 71% 73%| 78%| B1% 76%| 60%)
Bottom2box 21%|_21% 22% 28%| _26%| 27%| _ 26%| 33%| 27| 22| 24%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 18%| 37%| 25%| 21% 26% 20%) 22%| _20%| _28%]| _24% 20% 27%| _22%| _10%) 24%| _31%)
Region BC Region Gender Age ‘Age_fine ‘Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
BC Respondants Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female 35- | Female e $100K | <=High College/Tech
Be [ ae | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 10| Z2I0 o RO S0 ese | REE ) A | S ) o TaaC | <ssoK <$;0° " e Sohool Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size 276 973 - - - - - - 130 654 189 135 Ta1| 78| 05| 04| 32| 46| 44| 50| 47| 57| 37| a7] st a1 78 53] 80| 88| 54 fiP) 85| 79| 66 87| 54
Q17b. Suppose this TransMountain expansion project ends up being the key issue in the next British Columbia provincial election. Which party's candidate would you support?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
BC
$50K-
Vancouver Other 1810 [ 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100K [ <=High | Collegermech |
v 34 | 35-
Bc [ aB | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YANOUE fvetro vancouver| SR [ Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 85+ [ 19| ZL0 | T RO P20 s | REE ) A | o ) ae | <ssoK <$éou " Schoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP
;;:ﬁ;;[:wi;?:;:s’;yn‘e“ 28%|  28% 20%) 27%| 37%| 35%|  22%| 13%| 30%| 399%| 10%| 15%| 23%| 37%| 31%| 56| 13%| 3896 489, 120 239%) 30%| 19%| 33%[ 40% 28% 30%| 28%| 65% 31%| 3%
The BC New Democratic
Party (NDP) led by John 26%|  26% 33%) 20%| 13%| 25%|  26%| 34%| 2196| 249%| 36%| 33%| 21%| 219%| 25%| 23%| 309%| 199%| 22%, 30% 239%) 26%| 20%| 25%( 22% 26% 23%| 20%| 6% 27%|  60%)
Horgan
The BC Green Party led 9% 9% 12% 8%| 10%| 8%| 10%| 119| 1206| 5%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 796| 49| 119%| 10%| 3% 11% 13% 8| 10%| 8%| 9% 10% %[ 11%[ 3% 12%(  9%|
by Andrew Weaver
Other party | 4% %) 3%|  8%| 5% 3%| 2% 5%| 5%| 2%| 2%| 6%| 3%| 6%| 5%| 2%| 7%| 5% 2% 3%) 5%| 6%| 3%| 2% 5% 5% 3% 12% 0% 1%
Undecided 29%| 20% 26% 31%|  27%| 24%|  35%| 35%| 29%| 25%| 38%| 33%| 37%| 22%| 30%| 21| 28%| 20%| 21% 41% 36%) 20%| 31%| 27%| 26% 26% 33%| 28%| 14% 30%| 25%)
Would not vote 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%| 5% 3%| 2| 2%| 79| 3%| 4%| 2% 1| 6%| 4%| 1% 4% 3%) 2%| _ 5%| _4%| 0% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1%




Q17b. Suppose this TransMountain expansion project ends up being the key issue in the next British Columbia provincial election. Which party's candidate would you support?

Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
BC
$50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc | aB | sk | B [ on | qc | AL | VAW fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 1| Z2I0 o | RO 200 ese | FEE ) A | S I ) e | <ssox <s;oa " Sonon! Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
JheEClpetalarlyied a2%| 2% 29% 41| 54| asw| 36| 21%| 45%| 53%| 16%| 25%| 38%| 5S0%| 4ses| s8%| 20%| s1%| 61% 23% 37% 43%| 30%| 47%| 55%) 41% a6%| 40%| 76% a4%| 4%
by Andrew Wilkinson
The BC New Democratic
Party (NDP) led by John 38%| 38% 4% 43%| 190%| 35%|  4206| 5796 31| 33%| 59%| 55%| 35%| 28%| 3796| 30| 60%| 26%| 28% 54% 38%) 38%| 4s%| 36%[ 30% 38% 36%| 41%| 7% 30%| 82%)
Horgan
;';iﬁ;ff;\;‘e:j:’y fed 13%| 13% 18%) 12%| 15| 11%|  17%| 18%| 17%| 79| 210 1796| 169%| 18%| 10%| 6%| 16%| 14%| 4% 20% 219%) 119 15%| 12%[ 12% 14% 119%| 15%| 3%, 16%| 12%)
Other part 6% 6% 6% %] _1ow| 1% 5% 3% 7%| 79| a%| 3%| 11%| 4%| 8%| 6% 3%| o%| 7% 3% %) 7% 10%| 5%| 2% 7% 7| 4| 13% 16 2%
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine ‘Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45to [ 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female35- | Female S50K- | 41 60k <=High College/Tech .
Bc | ae | s« | we [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [ 1€ | 2200 Fo D) 200 ese | HEE | A | TS " b e | <ssox <sioa " Sonon! Sohoor Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size 2125] o73] 207] 101] o7] 28] 290] 9 37 83| 56| 1038 1087 615] 741] 768] 251] 364] 350 301| 352 417 341 356] 342 275 386 426|712 669] 406 894 672] 559 524 731304
Q18a. And, how important is this issue of the TransMountain pipeline project when it comes to deciding who you would vote for at the national level?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K-
Vancouver Other g g 1810 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
BC | AB | sk [ mB [ on | Qc | ATL | THENET (Metro Vancouver| Ut | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | s+ | T | 0| 70020 P ese | RS f B0 | ES I ) e | <ssoK <$;oo " Sehoo! Sohool Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
One of the most )9 )9 9 9 9 0, 9% &
(e e 11% 17% 19% 15% 16% 6% 13% 7% 21%| 18% 11% 15% 7% 14% 10%) 10%) 14% 13%| 10%) 10%)| 9% 11%) 16%)| 16%) 13%) 10% 5% 8% 12%) 11%) 13%) 12% 9% 12%) 15%) 8% 10%)|
An important factor, but
oo 51%| 56%| 55%| 56%| 36%| 49%| 54%| 46% 569%) 53%6| 65%| 48%|  5a%| 4706|506 56%| 56%| 41%| 51%| 4o%| 56%| 69| 419 45| 58%) 54% 550) 54%| 46%| 54%| 53% 50% 53%6| 51%| 59% 50%|  50%)
Not much of a factor 24% 19% 18% 14% 32% 30% 18% 36% 14% 21% 14% 26% 23% 26% 25% 22% 22% 29% 29% 22%) 20%)| 24%)| 28%)| 28%) 21%) 23% 23%) 23%)| 26%)| 22%)| 23%)| 21% 25%)| 29%)| 18% 32%| 25%)|
Not a factor at all 13%| 0% 8%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 14%| 11% 9% 8%|  0%| 11%|  15%| 14%| 14%| 129%| O%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 8% 12% 17%) 5% 16%| 13%| 11% 7% 2% 8w| 8w 1196 14%)
Top2box. 62% 73% 74% 71% 52% 54% 67% 53% 77%) 71% 76% 63% 62% 60% 60% 66% 70% 54% 62% 59%)| 65%)| 66%)| 57%) 61%)| 71%) 64% 60%)| 62%)| 58%)| 65% 66% 62% 63% 63% 74% 57%! 61%]
Bottom2box 38% 27% 26% 29% 48% 46% 33% 47% 23% 29% 24% 37% 38% 40% 40% 34% 30% 46% 38% 41% 35%)| 34%| 43% 39%)| 29%)| 36% 40% 38%| 42% 35%)| 34% | 38% 37%| 37%| 26% 43% 39%)|
Q18b. Suppose this TransMountain expansion project were the key issue in the next federal election. Which party's candidate would you support?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- )
Vancouver Other 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male Male | Male Female 18- | Female 35- Female $100K <=High College/Tech .
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Island Metro Vancouver BC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$;OU o School School Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Conservative Party of
Canada led by Andrew 25% 25% 48% 54% 25% 24% 15% 22% 12%| 25% 35% 30% 21% 27% 22% 27% 17%) 34% 20% 24%) 20%) 33%) 27%) 29%) 36%)| 27% 16%) 21%) 20%)| 26%)| 33%) 27% 27%)| 21%) 73%| 9% 10%)|
Scheer
Liberal Party of Canada
e 23| 17%| 12%| 110%| 13%| 30%| 22%| 23% 18%) 17%| 16%| 24%|  219%| 20| 20| 28%| 17%| 21%| 17%| 22%| 25%| 30%| 20| 219%| 31%) 19% 18%) 250 21%| 25%| 22% 18% 250 28%| 3%, 53%6|  12%)
New Democratic Party
(NDP) led by Jagmeet 8%| 1206| 3%| 8%| 14%| %[ 1206 796 5% 16%|  5%[ 8% 8| 12%| ow| 4%| 16%| 9%l 1200 69| 49| 4| 12%| o[ 4% 1% 9%) s06| 11%| 79[ 4% % 7% 10%| 2% 50| 32%)
Singh
plciotenecolliedy 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%| 2% 2% 19| 1%| 3% 3% 2%| 0w 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%  a%| 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Martine Ouellet
I‘Z;‘*:s :ﬁ;:;g{f;’;"a 50| 100 4%| 1%| s%| 5% e[ 2% 19% 8%| 11%[ 5% 6%| 6%| 5%| 5% 7%| 5% 4wl ew| 6| aw| 7%| 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 796 4%| 5% 5% a| 8| 19 3%[ 8%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%, 1% 1% 0%, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%) 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%)]
Undecided 31%| 31%| 20%| 18%| 38%| 29%| 31%| 41% 36% 310 27%| 24%|  37%| 28%| 33%| 31%| 38%| 21%| 37%| 29%| 38%| 24%| 26%| 27%| 20%) 32% 36% 30%| 20%| 32%| 20% 32% 30%| 30%| 20%) 28%| 3%
Would not vote 5%| 4% 4% 8%| 5%| 6% 7%| 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8%| 2%| 4%| 7%| 8%| 9%| 3%| 2%| 6%| 6%| 3% 6% 11%) 2% %] _a%| 6% 8% 5% 1% 0% o
F— Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine ‘Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote,
undecidediwould not Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 male | Male | Male | Female 18- | Female3s- | Female S$50K- [ 6100k | <=High | Collegerrech .
o Bc [ aB | sk | we [ on | qc | AT | YANOWE fvetro vancouver| SR | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | sse 1| F 0 T O P00 s | REE ) A0 | T % b o | <ssoK <$éou " Sehoo! Sohool Univ+ | cPcC | Liberal | NDP
Sample Size T355| 6/8] 203] 82| 61| 178] 187] 54 84 262] 132|735 620 406 436] 513 1a6| 260] 193] 243] 205 308 738|263 72 198 250] _a55] 430|262 533 a37] ses| 419 521 102
Q18b. Suppose this TransMountain expansion project were the key issue in the next federal election. Which party's candidate would you support?
Region BC Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total excluding
not
vote $50K-
Vancouver Other 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female18- | Female3s- | Female $100K | <=High | CollegefTech
Bc [ ae | sk | e [ on | qc | AT | YENOWE fvetro vancouver| ST | Male | Female | 1834 | s5.54 | sse [ 10| #2000 200 ese | FEE ) A | S o ) e | <ssox <sioo " Sonon! Sohool Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Conservative Party of
Canada led by Andrew a0%| 30%| 72%| 73%6| ads6| 37o6| 24| a1% 22% 38%| 53%| 43%|  36%| 419%| 38| 4106| 20%| 47%| 3796| 38| 3596| ases| 39%| 43%| 46w 43% 319%) 3506| 32%| 41%[ 51% 5% a2%(  31%| 91% 13%|  16%)
Scheer
Liberal Party of Canada
oA Ak 35%| 26%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 469%| 359 42% 329, 25%| 24%| 34%|  37%| 30| 33%| 41| 30%| 30%| 31%| 36%| 43%| a40%| 30%| 329| 40%, 30% 35% 43%( 33%| 39%| 33% 30% 38%| 40%| 4% 75%|  18%)
New Democratic Party
(NDP) led by Jagmeet 13%| 19%| 4%| 119%| 25%| 8%| 19%| 13% 8% 24%| 79| 12%|  13%| 1706 15%| 796| 279%| 12%| 22%| 10%| 8| 69| 1796| 149%| 5%, 18% 179%) 8%| 17%| 11%[ 6% 129% 19| 14%| 2%, 7%|  50%)
Singh
Bloc Quebecois led by 3% 11% 2% s 1| 3% 3% 20| 19| 4| 4% 3%| 1% 20| 4% 2% 4% 3w s 19| 2% 3% 3%[ 2% 0% 19|
Martine Ouellet
I‘Z’::C :ﬁ;‘a{)‘;zf;’:"a 8%| 15%| 6%| 1%| 8%| 8| 9| 4% 34% 12%| 16%| 796  10%| 9| 9%| 7| 12%| 76| 79| 10%| 10| e%| 10%| 7| 4% % 11% 11%| 0% 7| 7% 9% 6%| 11%| 1% 4% 13%)
Other part 6 1% ] 3% 1% %) 1% 2% 0%| 2% 2%| 0%| 19| 29| 3%| 1%| 0%| 0%| 3%| 2%| 1% % 0% 2%| 1%| 1% 1% 6] 2% 1% 6] 2%




